
Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Dillon Quintana Deming 633 20 M 1 TOP 0:38:16.0 0:38:17.3 0:00:01.3 5:28/M

2 Tyler Van Dooren Seattle, WA 445 24 M 2 TOP 0:39:24.5 0:39:25.7 0:00:01.2 5:38/M

3 Roberto Jr Aguilera Ferndale, WA 98 17 M 3 TOP 0:40:26.4 0:40:28.1 0:00:01.6 5:47/M

4 Michael Lynes Tacoma 628 49 M 1 TM 0:40:38.1 0:40:39.4 0:00:01.3 5:48/M

5 Collin Magnusson Bellingham, WA 410 18 M 1/10 15-19 0:41:15.3 0:41:17.4 0:00:02.1 5:54/M

6 Alain Salomon Bellingham, WA 403 47 M 1/32 45-49 0:42:02.2 0:42:04.3 0:00:02.1 6:00/M

7 Casey Barten Bellingham 632 30 M 1/12 30-34 0:42:15.6 0:42:16.9 0:00:01.3 6:02/M

8 Jonah Salomon Bellingham, WA 404 15 M 2/10 15-19 0:43:00.6 0:43:03.4 0:00:02.7 6:09/M

9 Bryce Hoefer Vancouver 669 25 M 1/6 25-29 0:43:53.7 0:43:56.5 0:00:02.7 6:16/M

10 Alex Schneider Bellingham 667 18 M 3/10 15-19 0:44:53.8 0:44:56.2 0:00:02.3 6:25/M

11 Kavan Manson San Francisco, CA 273 35 M 1/24 35-39 0:45:11.2 0:45:16.8 0:00:05.6 6:27/M

12 Sebastian Ceaser Oak Harbor, WA 430 18 M 4/10 15-19 0:45:15.3 0:45:19.7 0:00:04.3 6:28/M

13 Ken Koenig Bellingham, WA 260 49 M 2/32 45-49 0:45:23.7 0:45:25.9 0:00:02.2 6:29/M

14 Levi Morrow Bellingham, WA 607 18 M 5/10 15-19 0:45:26.5 0:45:29.7 0:00:03.1 6:29/M

15 Derek Holz Bellingham, WA 399 16 M 6/10 15-19 0:45:26.7 0:45:29.7 0:00:02.9 6:29/M

16 Leighton Overson Sedro Woolley, WA 464 35 M 2/24 35-39 0:45:45.4 0:45:51.4 0:00:05.9 6:32/M

17 Ladia Albertson-Junkans Seattle 629 29 F 1 TOP 0:45:58.8 0:46:02.4 0:00:03.5 6:34/M

18 Alma McMurtry Lynden, WA 277 35 F 2 TOP 0:47:12.2 0:47:15.2 0:00:02.9 6:45/M

19 Ruby Watson Bellingham, WA 384 16 F 3 TOP 0:47:25.2 0:47:29.1 0:00:03.9 6:46/M

20 Henry James Bellingham, WA 236 57 M 1/13 55-59 0:47:31.8 0:47:35.7 0:00:03.9 6:47/M

21 Roscoe Perry Ferndale, WA 425 15 M 7/10 15-19 0:47:45.5 0:48:05.5 0:00:19.9 6:49/M

22 Robert Vater Bellingham, WA 453 31 M 2/12 30-34 0:48:06.3 0:48:09.9 0:00:03.6 6:52/M

23 John Kirker Bellingham, WA 482 46 M 3/32 45-49 0:48:28.4 0:48:31.1 0:00:02.7 6:55/M

24 trevor Pitsch Bellingham 659 36 M 3/24 35-39 0:48:30.6 0:48:35.5 0:00:04.9 6:56/M

25 Kenny Barnes Lynden 621 14 M 1/6 1-14 0:48:56.0 0:48:59.7 0:00:03.7 6:59/M

26 Dave Bushnell Ferndale, WA 144 41 M 1/23 40-44 0:48:56.9 0:49:01.4 0:00:04.5 6:59/M

27 Timothy Dobner Woodinville, WA 167 44 M 2/23 40-44 0:48:58.9 0:49:05.7 0:00:06.8 7:00/M

28 Maria Salomon Bellingham, WA 405 13 F 1/7 1-14 0:49:00.7 0:49:03.9 0:00:03.1 7:00/M

29 Jeff deWitt Bellingham, WA 164 49 M 4/32 45-49 0:49:42.7 0:49:46.4 0:00:03.7 7:06/M

30 Cassie Wiebe Bellingham, WA 412 31 F 1/26 30-34 0:49:52.0 0:50:03.6 0:00:11.5 7:07/M

31 David Larpenteur Bellingham, WA 263 30 M 3/12 30-34 0:49:56.6 0:50:02.1 0:00:05.4 7:08/M

32 Bret Macaleer Bellingham 635 35 M 4/24 35-39 0:50:07.9 0:50:11.3 0:00:03.3 7:10/M

33 Alanna Steele Bellingham, WA 353 24 F 1/11 20-24 0:50:25.7 0:50:28.8 0:00:03.1 7:12/M

34 Ryan DeWaard Lynden WA 637 42 M 3/23 40-44 0:50:29.6 0:50:34.2 0:00:04.5 7:13/M

35 Lori Buratto Spokane Valley, WA 140 44 F 1 TM 0:51:16.0 0:51:22.2 0:00:06.2 7:19/M

36 greg Crcoren Bellingham 651 56 M 2/13 55-59 0:51:19.8 0:51:27.7 0:00:07.9 7:20/M

37 Dwight Baker Bellingham, WA 109 49 M 5/32 45-49 0:51:30.9 0:51:39.4 0:00:08.5 7:21/M

38 Rosie Kirker Bellingham, WA 483 13 F 2/7 1-14 0:51:46.6 0:51:49.6 0:00:02.9 7:24/M

39 Aly Howisey Seattle, WA 227 28 F 1/13 25-29 0:51:55.7 0:52:01.2 0:00:05.4 7:25/M

40 Jeremy Voigt Bellingham 668 36 M 5/24 35-39 0:51:57.8 0:52:04.6 0:00:06.8 7:25/M

41 Brian Erickson Ferndale, WA 179 46 M 6/32 45-49 0:52:01.0 0:52:07.7 0:00:06.6 7:26/M

42 Londa Bosch Bellingham, WA 131 42 F 1/30 40-44 0:52:11.2 0:52:18.7 0:00:07.4 7:27/M

43 John Diefel Bellingham, WA 166 44 M 4/23 40-44 0:52:38.3 0:52:42.7 0:00:04.3 7:31/M

44 Kevin Meenaghan Anacortes, WA 414 50 M 1/20 50-54 0:52:43.5 0:52:50.7 0:00:07.2 7:32/M

45 Les Sharpe Deming, WA 339 64 M 1/19 60-64 0:52:45.0 0:52:47.6 0:00:02.6 7:32/M

46 Casey Digggs Bellingham 620 32 M 4/12 30-34 0:52:46.2 0:52:53.7 0:00:07.4 7:32/M

47 Craig Sporcic Lynden, WA 394 37 M 6/24 35-39 0:52:49.9 0:53:33.7 0:00:43.7 7:33/M

48 Abby Erholm Bellingham, WA 178 30 F 2/26 30-34 0:52:50.5 0:52:57.2 0:00:06.6 7:33/M

49 Scott Barr Bellingham, WA 115 45 M 7/32 45-49 0:52:51.6 0:53:01.6 0:00:09.9 7:33/M

50 Angie Penner Lynden, WA 417 37 F 1/33 35-39 0:52:51.7 0:53:34.5 0:00:42.8 7:33/M

51 Katy Hartmaier Bellingham, WA 207 28 F 2/13 25-29 0:52:52.2 0:52:58.5 0:00:06.2 7:33/M

52 Kurt Hartmaier Bellingham, WA 208 34 M 5/12 30-34 0:52:53.3 0:52:59.3 0:00:05.9 7:33/M

53 Troy Cummings Lynden, WA 159 49 M 8/32 45-49 0:52:56.1 0:53:03.7 0:00:07.5 7:34/M

54 Adam Ness Blaine, WA 290 43 M 5/23 40-44 0:53:07.0 0:53:12.9 0:00:05.8 7:35/M

55 Paul Blough Woodinville, WA 129 51 M 2/20 50-54 0:53:13.2 0:53:22.2 0:00:08.9 7:36/M

56 Derek Forbes Bellingham, WA 487 41 M 6/23 40-44 0:53:13.5 0:53:31.2 0:00:17.7 7:36/M

57 Nicole Burbank Bellingham, WA 618 21 F 2/11 20-24 0:53:21.3 0:53:30.7 0:00:09.4 7:37/M

58 Leah Veldhuisen Bellingham 627 18 F 1/11 15-19 0:53:22.1 0:53:31.2 0:00:09.1 7:37/M
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59 Dan Chappell Bellingham, WA 150 50 M 3/20 50-54 0:53:22.8 0:53:31.2 0:00:08.4 7:37/M

60 Parker deWitt Bellingham, WA 165 15 M 8/10 15-19 0:53:27.3 0:53:31.2 0:00:03.9 7:38/M

61 Logan Dozal Bellingham, WA 415 18 M 9/10 15-19 0:53:28.1 0:53:30.4 0:00:02.3 7:38/M

62 Marie Beaver 666 49 F 1/27 45-49 0:53:31.6 0:53:44.2 0:00:12.6 7:39/M

63 Katie Brewer Bellingham, WA 134 36 F 2/33 35-39 0:53:41.0 0:54:03.2 0:00:22.1 7:40/M

64 Wade Bucher Bellingham 626 35 M 7/24 35-39 0:53:47.9 0:53:56.4 0:00:08.5 7:41/M

65 Abby Walker Bellingham, WA 380 17 F 2/11 15-19 0:53:48.5 0:53:58.2 0:00:09.6 7:41/M

66 Morgan Nielson Oak Harbor 671 22 M 1/4 20-24 0:53:56.2 0:53:56.2 7:42/M

67 Tom Schneider Bellingham, WA 409 54 M 4/20 50-54 0:53:56.7 0:54:03.6 0:00:06.8 7:42/M

68 Barry Tisdale Bow, WA 372 53 M 5/20 50-54 0:54:09.9 0:54:18.6 0:00:08.7 7:44/M

69 Matt Heath West Des Moines, IA 213 31 M 6/12 30-34 0:54:22.2 0:54:24.7 0:00:02.5 7:46/M

70 Rick Hayton Mount Vernon 653 30 M 7/12 30-34 0:54:25.9 0:54:50.6 0:00:24.6 7:46/M

71 Ed Bloom Bellingham, WA 128 44 M 7/23 40-44 0:54:30.5 0:54:42.1 0:00:11.6 7:47/M

72 Brent Carbajal Bellingham, WA 146 52 M 6/20 50-54 0:54:37.6 0:54:46.5 0:00:08.9 7:48/M

73 Kjell Jorgenson San Francisco, CA 248 35 M 8/24 35-39 0:54:40.5 0:54:47.2 0:00:06.6 7:49/M

74 Steve Barnes Surrey 624 51 M 7/20 50-54 0:54:45.1 0:54:53.1 0:00:07.9 7:49/M

75 Kevin Mayock Ferndale, WA 274 63 M 2/19 60-64 0:54:47.1 0:54:56.1 0:00:08.9 7:50/M

76 Michael Rose Anacortes 639 46 M 9/32 45-49 0:54:52.7 0:55:13.7 0:00:20.9 7:50/M

77 Michael Methven Bellingham, WA 280 54 M 8/20 50-54 0:54:58.2 0:55:07.6 0:00:09.3 7:51/M

78 Ty Schepler Bellingham, WA 440 29 M 2/6 25-29 0:55:18.0 0:55:30.6 0:00:12.6 7:54/M

79 Ben Twigg Bellingham, WA 438 38 M 9/24 35-39 0:55:19.2 0:55:36.9 0:00:17.6 7:54/M

80 Roberto Aguilera Ferndale, WA 99 47 M 10/32 45-49 0:55:19.3 0:55:22.7 0:00:03.3 7:54/M

81 Roy Reichliln Bellingham, WA 454 49 M 11/32 45-49 0:55:21.6 0:55:28.9 0:00:07.2 7:54/M

82 Jeannine Chaney Belllingham, WA 149 26 F 3/13 25-29 0:55:23.0 0:55:35.9 0:00:12.8 7:55/M

83 Paul Connor Bellingham, WA 615 47 M 12/32 45-49 0:56:00.8 0:56:11.7 0:00:10.9 8:00/M

84 Gary Barklind Bellingham, WA 113 55 M 3/13 55-59 0:56:00.8 0:56:16.2 0:00:15.4 8:00/M

85 Alisa Sachs Bellingham, WA 413 42 F 2/30 40-44 0:56:04.7 0:56:09.1 0:00:04.4 8:01/M

86 Carol Frazey Bellingham, WA 186 46 F 2/27 45-49 0:56:11.0 0:56:19.7 0:00:08.6 8:02/M

87 James Willson Bellingham, WA 402 60 M 3/19 60-64 0:56:14.6 0:56:23.6 0:00:08.9 8:02/M

88 Brenda Logan Bloomsburg, WA 267 48 F 3/27 45-49 0:56:14.8 0:56:21.9 0:00:07.1 8:02/M

89 Mike Vercammen Mountlake Terrace 687 30 M 8/12 30-34 0:56:23.1 0:56:28.4 0:00:05.2 8:03/M

90 Victor Pena Bellingham, WA 400 49 M 13/32 45-49 0:56:25.6 0:56:56.4 0:00:30.7 8:04/M

91 David Bourey Bellingham, WA 132 51 M 9/20 50-54 0:56:34.8 0:56:43.7 0:00:08.8 8:05/M

92 Laurie Campbell-Hewitt Bellingham, WA 470 36 F 3/33 35-39 0:56:39.8 0:56:57.2 0:00:17.4 8:06/M

93 Mary Goodson San Francisco, CA 192 32 F 3/26 30-34 0:56:39.8 0:56:47.4 0:00:07.6 8:06/M

94 Tim Jensen Bellingham, WA 242 48 M 14/32 45-49 0:56:42.4 0:56:56.1 0:00:13.7 8:06/M

95 Jessica Sandhu Bellingham, WA 479 37 F 4/33 35-39 0:56:47.7 0:56:49.9 0:00:02.1 8:07/M

96 Terry Quintrall Mount Vernon, WA 397 46 M 15/32 45-49 0:56:56.1 0:57:03.9 0:00:07.8 8:08/M

97 Philip Du Quesnay Surrey, BC 174 62 M 4/19 60-64 0:57:11.0 0:57:24.5 0:00:13.4 8:10/M

98 David Harmon Bellingham, WA 205 48 M 16/32 45-49 0:57:12.2 0:58:03.2 0:00:50.9 8:10/M

99 Krastl Park Seattle 664 38 F 5/33 35-39 0:57:18.1 0:57:41.6 0:00:23.4 8:11/M

100 Randall Stocker Ferndale, WA 486 62 M 5/19 60-64 0:57:23.4 0:57:25.1 0:00:01.7 8:12/M

101 Tamara Straub Sedro Woolley, WA 364 44 F 3/30 40-44 0:57:33.8 0:57:39.5 0:00:05.7 8:13/M

102 Elizabeth Fish Bellingham 625 31 F 4/26 30-34 0:57:35.4 0:57:44.4 0:00:08.9 8:14/M

103 Sam Jacobsen Bellingham, WA 455 12 M 2/6 1-14 0:57:42.1 0:57:46.7 0:00:04.5 8:15/M

104 Mary Olmsted Bellingham 623 54 F 1/22 50-54 0:57:44.1 0:57:49.3 0:00:05.2 8:15/M

105 Ansie Lancaster Shores Lynden 681 38 F 6/33 35-39 0:57:55.3 0:58:12.1 0:00:16.8 8:16/M

106 Paul Shuckerow Camano Island, WA 344 45 M 17/32 45-49 0:57:55.6 0:58:08.5 0:00:12.8 8:16/M

107 Vincent Janigo Bellingham, WA 237 54 M 10/20 50-54 0:58:04.2 0:58:40.3 0:00:36.1 8:18/M

108 Scott Dorough Bellingham, WA 396 60 M 6/19 60-64 0:58:15.4 0:58:32.3 0:00:16.8 8:19/M

109 Erinn Haley Bellingham, WA 201 34 F 5/26 30-34 0:58:16.0 0:58:28.5 0:00:12.4 8:19/M

110 Madison Holz Bellingham, WA 398 18 F 3/11 15-19 0:58:20.6 0:58:25.8 0:00:05.2 8:20/M

111 Tamara French Bellingham, WA 187 36 M 10/24 35-39 0:58:22.9 0:59:16.3 0:00:53.4 8:20/M

112 Arlane Olson Bellingham, WA 298 57 F 1/14 55-59 0:58:24.0 0:58:32.7 0:00:08.7 8:21/M

113 Bjorn Weber Deming, WA 385 37 M 11/24 35-39 0:58:29.9 0:58:41.7 0:00:11.7 8:21/M

114 Sienna Smith Sedro Woolley, WA 348 15 F 4/11 15-19 0:58:37.5 0:58:42.5 0:00:04.9 8:22/M

115 Suzette Moore Bellingham 650 58 F 2/14 55-59 0:58:54.2 0:59:38.1 0:00:43.8 8:25/M

116 Amites Sarkar Bellingham 663 42 M 8/23 40-44 0:58:54.5 0:59:07.5 0:00:12.9 8:25/M

117 Rachel Sarkar Bellingham, WA 329 31 F 6/26 30-34 0:58:54.7 0:59:06.9 0:00:12.2 8:25/M

118 Jessica Fjerstad Seattle, WA 184 30 F 7/26 30-34 0:58:55.9 0:59:11.6 0:00:15.7 8:25/M

119 Cassy Oliver Anacortes, WA 296 36 M 12/24 35-39 0:59:17.0 0:59:43.2 0:00:26.2 8:28/M

120 Chuck Dooley Bellingham, WA 168 59 M 4/13 55-59 0:59:21.2 0:59:42.4 0:00:21.1 8:29/M

121 Isaac Baker Surrey, BC 110 11 M 3/6 1-14 0:59:21.8 0:59:35.2 0:00:13.4 8:29/M

122 Johanna Harvey Ferndale 682 43 F 4/30 40-44 0:59:22.0 0:59:38.7 0:00:16.6 8:29/M

123 Sean Baker Surrey, BC 112 38 M 13/24 35-39 0:59:23.3 0:59:36.4 0:00:13.1 8:29/M
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124 Gregory Pash Lynden, WA 306 53 M 11/20 50-54 0:59:26.9 0:59:45.8 0:00:18.9 8:29/M

125 Marissa Jenkins Bellingham, WA 239 24 F 3/11 20-24 0:59:37.0 1:00:02.7 0:00:25.7 8:31/M

126 Maria Pash Lynden, WA 307 51 F 2/22 50-54 0:59:50.3 1:00:23.2 0:00:32.9 8:33/M

127 Rachel Blyth Bellingham, WA 130 23 F 4/11 20-24 0:59:54.3 1:00:10.2 0:00:15.8 8:33/M

128 Bruce Greenstein Seattle 655 47 M 18/32 45-49 1:00:02.1 1:00:11.5 0:00:09.4 8:35/M

129 Pete Dawson Bellingham, WA 466 52 M 12/20 50-54 1:00:02.3 1:00:35.5 0:00:33.1 8:35/M

130 Mark Stephenson Ferndale, WA 356 61 M 7/19 60-64 1:00:03.1 1:00:13.5 0:00:10.3 8:35/M

131 Derek Chan Bellevue, WA 148 29 M 3/6 25-29 1:00:09.2 1:00:34.1 0:00:24.8 8:36/M

132 Mike Sebastiani Lynden, WA 335 44 M 9/23 40-44 1:00:13.1 1:00:33.4 0:00:20.3 8:36/M

133 Pam Thomson Bellingham, WA 370 53 F 3/22 50-54 1:00:14.2 1:00:29.2 0:00:14.9 8:36/M

134 Jody Meister San Francisco, CA 278 38 F 7/33 35-39 1:00:15.5 1:00:20.9 0:00:05.4 8:36/M

135 Donna Janijo 636 52 F 4/22 50-54 1:00:19.8 1:00:41.5 0:00:21.6 8:37/M

136 Linda Beckman Bellingham, WA 118 54 F 5/22 50-54 1:00:34.1 1:00:56.5 0:00:22.4 8:39/M

137 Brad Hubbard Bellingham, WA 229 60 M 8/19 60-64 1:00:48.7 1:01:14.1 0:00:25.4 8:41/M

138 Chris Brewer Bellingham, WA 135 37 M 14/24 35-39 1:00:49.6 1:01:11.8 0:00:22.1 8:41/M

139 Christine Gary Bellingham, WA 189 43 F 5/30 40-44 1:00:50.3 1:00:54.4 0:00:04.1 8:41/M

140 Jacob Clark Blaine, WA 154 38 M 15/24 35-39 1:00:58.3 1:01:18.5 0:00:20.1 8:43/M

141 Lisa Meucci Bellingham, WA 281 50 F 6/22 50-54 1:00:58.9 1:01:13.4 0:00:14.4 8:43/M

142 Jason Martinsen Bellingham, WA 429 31 M 9/12 30-34 1:00:59.2 1:01:11.2 0:00:11.9 8:43/M

143 Felice Keegahn Bellingham, WA 250 41 F 6/30 40-44 1:01:00.9 1:01:06.7 0:00:05.8 8:43/M

144 Michelle Wrobbel Bellingham, WA 393 27 F 4/13 25-29 1:01:04.0 1:01:14.2 0:00:10.1 8:43/M

145 William Miller Bellingham, WA 284 60 M 9/19 60-64 1:01:08.2 1:01:28.9 0:00:20.7 8:44/M

146 Joshua Perry Bellingham 463 34 M 10/12 30-34 1:01:16.3 1:02:01.1 0:00:44.7 8:45/M

147 Darrell Snyder Bellingham, WA 351 46 M 19/32 45-49 1:01:28.3 1:01:50.5 0:00:22.1 8:47/M

148 Les Valadez Everson, WA 375 53 M 13/20 50-54 1:01:29.2 1:01:49.2 0:00:19.9 8:47/M

149 Erin Harrison Bellingham, WA 206 33 F 8/26 30-34 1:01:34.7 1:01:57.1 0:00:22.4 8:48/M

150 Julie Steele Bellingham, WA 354 53 F 7/22 50-54 1:01:42.2 1:01:59.4 0:00:17.2 8:49/M

151 Roberta Hitchcock Sebewaing, MI 220 44 F 7/30 40-44 1:01:45.2 1:01:51.5 0:00:06.2 8:49/M

152 Reg Hornsby Langley, BC 225 52 M 14/20 50-54 1:02:02.1 1:02:33.5 0:00:31.4 8:52/M

153 Ashley Lingloom Bellingham, WA 602 15 F 5/11 15-19 1:02:02.8 1:02:45.2 0:00:42.4 8:52/M

154 Lindsey Moceri Deming, WA 286 32 F 9/26 30-34 1:02:02.9 1:02:16.7 0:00:13.8 8:52/M

155 Torry Lingbloom Bellingham, WA 603 55 M 5/13 55-59 1:02:02.9 1:02:45.3 0:00:42.3 8:52/M

156 Noe Cortes Nooksack, WA 157 45 M 20/32 45-49 1:02:14.6 1:03:13.5 0:00:58.9 8:53/M

157 Michael Allen Bellingham 630 47 M 21/32 45-49 1:02:26.2 1:02:55.8 0:00:29.5 8:55/M

158 Dave Bishop Bellingham, WA 127 47 M 22/32 45-49 1:02:26.9 1:02:43.9 0:00:16.9 8:55/M

159 Kara Ewing Lynden, WA 181 39 F 8/33 35-39 1:02:27.1 1:02:57.4 0:00:30.3 8:55/M

160 Kevin Sullivan Bellingham 622 38 M 16/24 35-39 1:02:28.0 1:02:43.5 0:00:15.4 8:55/M

161 Tena Johnson 648 42 F 8/30 40-44 1:02:34.8 1:02:50.5 0:00:15.6 8:56/M

162 Ken Johnson 649 74 M 1/6 70-74 1:02:35.3 1:02:50.7 0:00:15.4 8:56/M

163 Kent Zander Bellilngham, WA 495 17 M 10/10 15-19 1:02:36.3 1:03:04.8 0:00:28.4 8:57/M

164 Maureen Connelly Bellilngham 485 59 F 3/14 55-59 1:02:42.0 1:02:54.2 0:00:12.2 8:57/M

165 Ryan Allsop Bellingham 640 41 M 10/23 40-44 1:02:48.3 1:03:19.9 0:00:31.5 8:58/M

166 Ann Lackland Bellingham, WA 262 46 F 4/27 45-49 1:02:56.6 1:03:31.9 0:00:35.2 8:59/M

167 Pamela Helberg Bellingham, WA 216 52 F 8/22 50-54 1:03:02.2 1:03:18.6 0:00:16.4 9:00/M

168 Kelly Jensen Bellingham 645 45 F 5/27 45-49 1:03:03.0 1:03:18.7 0:00:15.6 9:00/M

169 Ashley Vater Bellilngham 452 29 F 5/13 25-29 1:03:07.8 1:03:23.9 0:00:16.1 9:01/M

170 Ruben Perry Ferndale, WA 426 11 M 4/6 1-14 1:03:10.0 1:03:55.5 0:00:45.4 9:01/M

171 Mayumi Paluh Bellingham 670 30 F 10/26 30-34 1:03:11.6 1:03:37.5 0:00:25.8 9:02/M

172 Micaela Jensen Bow, WA 241 46 F 6/27 45-49 1:03:12.5 1:03:22.5 0:00:09.9 9:02/M

173 James Kopkowski Anacortes, WA 261 56 M 6/13 55-59 1:03:21.4 1:03:25.1 0:00:03.7 9:03/M

174 Todd McKernan Ferndale, WA 276 40 M 11/23 40-44 1:03:26.2 1:03:40.1 0:00:13.8 9:04/M

175 Patrick Nestor Bellingham, WA 494 45 M 23/32 45-49 1:03:32.4 1:04:06.1 0:00:33.6 9:05/M

176 David Farrell Sedro Woolley, WA 182 37 M 17/24 35-39 1:03:33.6 1:04:29.4 0:00:55.7 9:05/M

177 Benjamin Buatte Bellingham, WA 139 29 M 4/6 25-29 1:03:33.7 1:03:56.7 0:00:22.9 9:05/M

178 Lea Clarno Olympia, WA 476 31 F 11/26 30-34 1:03:38.8 1:04:35.2 0:00:56.4 9:05/M

179 Colleen Rice Bellingham, WA 320 35 F 9/33 35-39 1:04:05.5 1:04:31.2 0:00:25.6 9:09/M

180 Catherine Davis Bow, WA 162 63 F 1/12 60-64 1:04:18.0 1:04:31.2 0:00:13.2 9:11/M

181 Michelle Robison Ferndale, WA 446 47 F 7/27 45-49 1:04:22.5 1:04:40.7 0:00:18.1 9:12/M

182 Timothy Gould Ferndale 684 41 M 12/23 40-44 1:04:22.9 1:04:41.1 0:00:18.2 9:12/M

183 Sherry Gallant Bellilngham, WA 467 54 F 9/22 50-54 1:04:23.8 1:04:38.1 0:00:14.2 9:12/M

184 Angie Brionez Bellingham, WA 489 36 F 10/33 35-39 1:04:24.3 1:04:50.9 0:00:26.6 9:12/M

185 Deborah Stewart Bellingham, WA 359 41 F 9/30 40-44 1:04:39.3 1:05:02.7 0:00:23.4 9:14/M

186 Judith Willis Bellingham, WA 390 51 F 10/22 50-54 1:04:45.5 1:05:07.7 0:00:22.1 9:15/M

187 James Sonsalla Renton, WA 475 43 M 13/23 40-44 1:04:52.9 1:05:09.1 0:00:16.2 9:16/M

188 Jeff Jenkins Bellingham, WA 238 55 M 7/13 55-59 1:05:08.4 1:05:33.3 0:00:24.8 9:18/M
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189 Alicia Jenkins Bellingham, WA 240 27 F 6/13 25-29 1:05:08.5 1:05:33.2 0:00:24.6 9:18/M

190 Ryan Wynn Sedro Woolley, WA 606 35 M 18/24 35-39 1:05:22.2 1:06:02.6 0:00:40.3 9:20/M

191 Wendy Wixson Bellingham, WA 391 48 F 8/27 45-49 1:05:34.3 1:05:52.6 0:00:18.3 9:22/M

192 Twila Wiebe Blaine, WA 388 55 F 4/14 55-59 1:05:35.7 1:06:11.2 0:00:35.4 9:22/M

193 Gale Pfueller Bellingham, WA 312 72 M 2/6 70-74 1:05:39.4 1:05:59.7 0:00:20.3 9:23/M

194 Francie Gass Bellingham, WA 190 64 F 2/12 60-64 1:05:40.7 1:06:17.9 0:00:37.1 9:23/M

195 Shirley Ebinger Blaine, WA 406 60 F 3/12 60-64 1:05:43.5 1:06:05.2 0:00:21.7 9:23/M

196 Erika Arnold Bellingham, WA 107 40 F 10/30 40-44 1:05:44.1 1:06:09.7 0:00:25.6 9:23/M

197 Kaitlin Walker Bellingham, WA 378 20 F 5/11 20-24 1:05:48.8 1:05:58.7 0:00:09.9 9:24/M

198 Sherri Lewis Bellingham, WA 265 27 F 7/13 25-29 1:06:03.9 1:06:40.2 0:00:36.2 9:26/M

199 Alyson Indrunas Bellingham, WA 234 41 F 11/30 40-44 1:06:13.0 1:06:23.2 0:00:10.1 9:28/M

200 April Schoessler Bellingham 654 40 F 12/30 40-44 1:06:21.8 1:06:58.5 0:00:36.7 9:29/M

201 Jason Holtrop Ferndale, WA 223 41 M 14/23 40-44 1:06:22.5 1:06:57.9 0:00:35.4 9:29/M

202 Joe Franzen Ferndale, WA 610 53 M 15/20 50-54 1:07:08.2 1:07:23.1 0:00:14.9 9:35/M

203 Cindy Perry Ferndale, WA 424 44 F 13/30 40-44 1:07:16.5 1:08:02.9 0:00:46.3 9:37/M

204 Hayley Walker Bellingham, WA 379 20 F 6/11 20-24 1:07:22.1 1:07:31.9 0:00:09.7 9:37/M

205 Che Acord Green Cove Springs, FL 97 31 F 12/26 30-34 1:07:34.9 1:08:08.2 0:00:33.2 9:39/M

206 Cyndi Johnson Bellilngham, WA 461 37 F 11/33 35-39 1:07:47.6 1:08:03.1 0:00:15.4 9:41/M

207 Mike Loria Bellingham, WA 269 47 M 24/32 45-49 1:07:52.2 1:08:43.1 0:00:50.9 9:42/M

208 Jan Ince Ferndale, WA 233 60 F 4/12 60-64 1:07:58.9 1:08:48.9 0:00:49.9 9:43/M

209 Haileigh Methven Bellingham, WA 279 22 F 7/11 20-24 1:08:10.9 1:08:39.1 0:00:28.1 9:44/M

210 Christina Stigliani Arlington, VA 360 32 F 13/26 30-34 1:08:17.1 1:08:54.1 0:00:36.9 9:45/M

211 Ken Park Bellingham, WA 305 60 M 10/19 60-64 1:08:21.1 1:08:43.7 0:00:22.6 9:46/M

212 David Roberts Bellingham, WA 322 59 M 8/13 55-59 1:08:22.4 1:08:49.9 0:00:27.4 9:46/M

213 Rosemarie Seholm Bellingham, WA 337 55 F 5/14 55-59 1:08:33.9 1:09:16.1 0:00:42.2 9:48/M

214 Laurie Kesser Custer 657 47 F 9/27 45-49 1:08:38.5 1:09:04.9 0:00:26.4 9:48/M

215 Christine Gordon Lake Forest Park, WA 193 26 F 8/13 25-29 1:08:40.2 1:09:29.2 0:00:48.9 9:49/M

216 Chris Schneidmiller Arlington, WA 333 44 M 15/23 40-44 1:08:40.8 1:09:17.2 0:00:36.4 9:49/M

217 Joe Franzen Ferndale, WA 638 53 M 16/20 50-54 1:08:42.5 1:08:57.4 0:00:14.8 9:49/M

218 Craig Moore Bellingham, WA 432 62 M 11/19 60-64 1:08:45.3 1:09:29.2 0:00:43.8 9:49/M

219 Annie Moore Bellingham, WA 433 23 F 8/11 20-24 1:08:45.5 1:09:29.4 0:00:43.8 9:49/M

220 Beth Thalhofer Ferndale 619 32 F 14/26 30-34 1:08:50.2 1:09:04.7 0:00:14.4 9:50/M

221 Lindsey Boldrin Bellingham, WA 492 35 F 12/33 35-39 1:08:52.7 1:09:34.7 0:00:41.9 9:50/M

222 Susan Hasson San Francisco 656 43 F 14/30 40-44 1:08:53.0 1:09:03.7 0:00:10.7 9:50/M

223 Lindsay Kizinkewich Ferndale, WA 257 32 F 15/26 30-34 1:09:00.0 1:09:32.2 0:00:32.2 9:51/M

224 Rebecca Byrd Bellingham, WA 437 22 F 9/11 20-24 1:09:00.6 1:09:52.2 0:00:51.6 9:51/M

225 Amy Atticus Bellingham, WA 108 43 F 15/30 40-44 1:09:20.5 1:09:45.7 0:00:25.1 9:54/M

226 Wesley Kelln Bellingham, WA 251 28 M 5/6 25-29 1:09:25.5 1:09:30.7 0:00:05.2 9:55/M

227 Brock Applegate Bellingham, WA 493 47 M 25/32 45-49 1:09:32.5 1:10:14.7 0:00:42.2 9:56/M

228 Ken Hartzell Bellingham, WA 209 42 M 16/23 40-44 1:09:41.8 1:10:02.7 0:00:20.9 9:57/M

229 Kristi Perry Bellingham, WA 416 32 F 16/26 30-34 1:09:51.2 1:10:25.7 0:00:34.5 9:59/M

230 Marc Perry Ferndale, WA 422 45 M 26/32 45-49 1:10:23.0 1:11:07.7 0:00:44.6 10:03/M

231 Rob Lowry Orting, WA 270 47 M 27/32 45-49 1:10:24.7 1:10:49.4 0:00:24.6 10:03/M

232 Tlitha Ebrite Bellingham 685 37 F 13/33 35-39 1:10:33.9 1:10:45.5 0:00:11.5 10:05/M

233 Hollie Brown Blaine, WA 613 35 F 14/33 35-39 1:10:41.7 1:11:01.2 0:00:19.5 10:06/M

234 Susan Wood Bellingham, WA 392 57 F 6/14 55-59 1:10:41.8 1:11:23.4 0:00:41.6 10:06/M

235 Julie Smolkin Bellingham, WA 350 47 F 10/27 45-49 1:10:41.8 1:11:23.2 0:00:41.3 10:06/M

236 Corinna Healey-Smith Bellingham, WA 212 40 F 16/30 40-44 1:10:42.3 1:10:53.5 0:00:11.2 10:06/M

237 Matt Huffman Lynden, WA 231 46 M 28/32 45-49 1:10:49.5 1:11:35.2 0:00:45.6 10:07/M

238 Grace Wang Bellingham, WA 383 46 F 11/27 45-49 1:10:55.1 1:11:12.3 0:00:17.2 10:08/M

239 Amy Tucker Seattle, WA 373 40 F 17/30 40-44 1:10:56.8 1:11:28.7 0:00:31.9 10:08/M

240 Jon Everbeck Bellingham, WA 480 40 M 17/23 40-44 1:10:59.0 1:11:36.2 0:00:37.1 10:08/M

241 Alysn Everbeck Bellingham, WA 481 30 F 17/26 30-34 1:10:59.0 1:11:35.7 0:00:36.7 10:08/M

242 David Driskill Sedro Woolley, WA 171 70 M 3/6 70-74 1:11:03.5 1:11:38.2 0:00:34.7 10:09/M

243 Lynnette Ondeck Evweson, WA 299 50 F 11/22 50-54 1:11:21.2 1:11:53.1 0:00:31.9 10:12/M

244 Laurie Beeman Bow, WA 420 62 F 5/12 60-64 1:11:22.0 1:12:07.2 0:00:45.1 10:12/M

245 Kendyl Otter Ferndale, WA 302 14 F 3/7 1-14 1:11:24.0 1:12:04.1 0:00:40.1 10:12/M

246 Tanis Otter Ferndale, WA 303 44 F 18/30 40-44 1:11:25.1 1:12:05.5 0:00:40.3 10:12/M

247 Nancy Hoefer Sedro-Woolley, WA 221 60 F 6/12 60-64 1:11:26.4 1:12:03.9 0:00:37.5 10:12/M

248 Henry Perry Ferndale, WA 469 9 M 5/6 1-14 1:11:29.8 1:12:16.7 0:00:46.9 10:13/M

249 Maria Turberville Ferndale, WA 374 36 M 19/24 35-39 1:11:29.9 1:12:07.4 0:00:37.5 10:13/M

250 Nicole Piscopo Bellingham, WA 313 42 F 19/30 40-44 1:11:32.9 1:12:02.2 0:00:29.3 10:13/M

251 Samantha Graham Langley, BC 473 23 F 10/11 20-24 1:11:40.2 1:12:27.7 0:00:47.5 10:14/M

252 Leslie Clark Bellingham, WA 153 29 F 9/13 25-29 1:11:44.8 1:12:33.4 0:00:48.5 10:15/M

253 Jamie Del Giudice Chicago, IL 441 33 F 18/26 30-34 1:11:52.5 1:12:20.4 0:00:27.9 10:16/M
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254 Jeremy Vanderpool Bellingham 683 35 M 20/24 35-39 1:11:53.8 1:12:21.5 0:00:27.6 10:16/M

255 Tim O'Connor Bellingham, WA 292 33 M 11/12 30-34 1:11:59.0 1:12:42.7 0:00:43.7 10:17/M

256 Pamela Armstrong Bow, WA 449 49 F 12/27 45-49 1:12:12.4 1:12:48.2 0:00:35.7 10:19/M

257 Leann Telford Bellingham, WA 368 45 F 13/27 45-49 1:12:19.9 1:12:54.4 0:00:34.4 10:20/M

258 Becky Connor Bellilnglham, WA 616 36 F 15/33 35-39 1:12:27.1 1:12:38.9 0:00:11.8 10:21/M

259 Marty Gordon Mount Vernon, WA 196 55 M 9/13 55-59 1:12:28.4 1:12:55.4 0:00:26.9 10:21/M

260 Danielle Robilliard Bellingham, WA 435 40 F 20/30 40-44 1:12:30.4 1:12:42.5 0:00:12.1 10:21/M

261 Sheryl Barnes Surrey, BC 114 45 F 14/27 45-49 1:12:33.8 1:13:35.2 0:01:01.4 10:22/M

262 Lori Stock Ferndale, WA 361 44 M 18/23 40-44 1:12:44.9 1:13:01.9 0:00:16.9 10:23/M

263 Renee Fox Bellingham 643 41 F 21/30 40-44 1:12:45.8 1:13:02.1 0:00:16.2 10:24/M

264 Cassey Saunders Sedro-Woolley, WA 428 28 F 10/13 25-29 1:12:51.9 1:13:08.6 0:00:16.6 10:24/M

265 Lauren Meucci Bellingham, WA 282 17 F 6/11 15-19 1:12:55.3 1:13:10.5 0:00:15.1 10:25/M

266 Allen Leaf Bellingham, WA 264 62 M 12/19 60-64 1:12:56.2 1:13:26.9 0:00:30.6 10:25/M

267 Lindsay Reynolds Parksville, BC 319 31 F 19/26 30-34 1:12:58.0 1:13:27.9 0:00:29.9 10:25/M

268 Joan Miller Ferndale, WA 283 61 F 7/12 60-64 1:13:07.2 1:13:29.1 0:00:21.9 10:27/M

269 Thomas Graham Langley, BC 644 53 M 17/20 50-54 1:13:13.6 1:14:00.7 0:00:47.1 10:28/M

270 Amanda Pitsch Bellingham 658 37 F 16/33 35-39 1:13:21.8 1:13:33.2 0:00:11.4 10:29/M

271 Mary Hay Bellingham, WA 211 59 F 7/14 55-59 1:13:46.0 1:14:21.9 0:00:35.9 10:32/M

272 Angela Ross Lynden, WA 325 44 F 22/30 40-44 1:13:46.9 1:14:33.2 0:00:46.3 10:32/M

273 Sam Ashlock Bellingham, WA 418 37 F 17/33 35-39 1:13:50.3 1:14:18.2 0:00:27.9 10:33/M

274 Sally Hersman Lynden, WA 217 60 F 8/12 60-64 1:13:51.3 1:14:33.5 0:00:42.1 10:33/M

275 Daniel Straney Camano Island, WA 363 67 M 1/7 65-69 1:14:11.2 1:15:11.6 0:01:00.4 10:36/M

276 Erin Hutchison Bellingham, WA 491 11 F 4/7 1-14 1:14:12.2 1:14:58.6 0:00:46.4 10:36/M

277 Jeremy Milleson Lynnwood, WA 472 37 M 21/24 35-39 1:14:30.5 1:15:05.2 0:00:34.7 10:39/M

278 Jamie Milleson Lynnwood, WA 471 36 F 18/33 35-39 1:14:30.7 1:15:05.1 0:00:34.4 10:39/M

279 Suzanne Shull Bellingham, WA 612 52 F 12/22 50-54 1:14:50.8 1:15:44.2 0:00:53.4 10:41/M

280 Sandra Hubbard Bellingham, WA 228 62 F 9/12 60-64 1:14:56.5 1:15:22.2 0:00:25.6 10:42/M

281 Michael Smith Sedro Woolley, WA 347 45 M 29/32 45-49 1:15:01.8 1:15:23.4 0:00:21.6 10:43/M

282 Clancy Sheahan Mount Vernon, WA 340 53 M 18/20 50-54 1:15:03.8 1:15:33.2 0:00:29.4 10:43/M

283 Roman Furberg Bellingham, WA 427 62 M 13/19 60-64 1:15:12.4 1:15:32.2 0:00:19.7 10:45/M

284 Valerie Heath West Des Moines, IA 214 32 F 20/26 30-34 1:15:22.1 1:15:54.5 0:00:32.4 10:46/M

285 Sam Nakamura Bellingham, WA 289 67 M 2/7 65-69 1:15:29.3 1:16:00.5 0:00:31.1 10:47/M

286 Anne Nkomo North Vancouver, BC 291 53 F 13/22 50-54 1:15:29.3 1:15:57.3 0:00:27.9 10:47/M

287 Elaina Morrow 646 15 F 7/11 15-19 1:15:30.1 1:15:58.2 0:00:28.1 10:47/M

288 Sue Janz North Vane 665 52 F 14/22 50-54 1:15:31.8 1:15:57.2 0:00:25.4 10:47/M

289 Skylar Robison Ferndale, WA 447 15 F 8/11 15-19 1:15:34.7 1:15:53.2 0:00:18.5 10:48/M

290 Vicki Griffiths Bellingham, WA 198 72 F 1/1 70-74 1:15:55.6 1:16:35.3 0:00:39.7 10:51/M

291 Lou Bracco Honolulu, HI 443 68 M 3/7 65-69 1:15:57.3 1:16:34.2 0:00:36.9 10:51/M

292 David Erickson Bellingham, WA 457 69 M 4/7 65-69 1:15:58.5 1:16:26.1 0:00:27.6 10:51/M

293 Justin Clarno Olympia, WA 477 33 M 12/12 30-34 1:16:03.2 1:17:00.9 0:00:57.6 10:52/M

294 Jolene Komac Bellilngham, WA 460 35 F 19/33 35-39 1:16:05.1 1:16:56.1 0:00:50.9 10:52/M

295 Becca Harkavy Camano Island, WA 204 45 M 30/32 45-49 1:16:08.0 1:16:49.2 0:00:41.2 10:53/M

296 Jim Holland Surney 688 59 M 10/13 55-59 1:16:16.6 1:17:05.2 0:00:48.5 10:54/M

297 Kimberly Epoch Everson, WA 177 41 F 23/30 40-44 1:16:21.3 1:17:11.7 0:00:50.4 10:54/M

298 Darin Rasmussen Bellingham, WA 316 51 M 19/20 50-54 1:16:24.8 1:17:06.2 0:00:41.3 10:55/M

299 Suzanne Suiter Bellingham, WA 439 39 F 20/33 35-39 1:16:28.0 1:17:17.2 0:00:49.1 10:55/M

300 Christina Sackman Camano Island, WA 327 32 F 21/26 30-34 1:16:29.7 1:17:02.3 0:00:32.6 10:56/M

301 Heather Gordon Mount Vernon, WA 195 49 F 15/27 45-49 1:16:37.1 1:17:04.1 0:00:26.9 10:57/M

302 Ryan Berqsma Bellingham 672 42 M 19/23 40-44 1:16:37.2 1:17:24.1 0:00:46.9 10:57/M

303 Ostlund Ostlund Bellingham, WA 301 37 F 21/33 35-39 1:16:43.4 1:17:24.1 0:00:40.7 10:58/M

304 Susan Basham Mount Vernon, WA 116 46 F 16/27 45-49 1:16:43.5 1:17:24.1 0:00:40.6 10:58/M

305 Maren Day Bellingham, WA 459 22 M 2/4 20-24 1:16:48.9 1:17:38.6 0:00:49.7 10:58/M

306 Shelley Buyagawan Bellingham, WA 145 39 F 22/33 35-39 1:16:50.8 1:17:25.7 0:00:34.9 10:59/M

307 Mike Simpson Oak Harbor, WA 345 68 M 5/7 65-69 1:16:53.7 1:17:13.7 0:00:19.9 10:59/M

308 Maureen McCarthy Bellingham, WA 496 43 F 24/30 40-44 1:17:24.9 1:18:05.8 0:00:40.9 11:03/M

309 Paula Stokes Bellingham, WA 362 45 F 17/27 45-49 1:17:28.8 1:18:30.7 0:01:01.9 11:04/M

310 Kohl Methven Bellilngham, WA 465 20 M 3/4 20-24 1:17:30.4 1:17:59.1 0:00:28.7 11:04/M

311 Karla Berglund Bellingham, WA 126 42 M 20/23 40-44 1:17:33.0 1:18:31.2 0:00:58.1 11:05/M

312 Barrell Ainscough Surrey, BC 100 62 M 14/19 60-64 1:17:37.7 1:18:21.9 0:00:44.2 11:05/M

313 Laura Sebastiani Lynden, WA 336 40 F 25/30 40-44 1:17:38.2 1:18:02.4 0:00:24.1 11:05/M

314 Gladys Van Boven Everson, WA 462 65 F 1/3 65-69 1:17:46.5 1:18:17.5 0:00:30.9 11:07/M

315 Allison Houtsma Bellingham, WA 226 38 F 23/33 35-39 1:17:50.5 1:18:28.5 0:00:37.9 11:07/M

316 Colleen Knoflick Bellingham, WA 258 36 F 24/33 35-39 1:18:00.9 1:18:30.2 0:00:29.3 11:09/M

317 Quinn Rathkamp Bellingham, WA 317 19 F 9/11 15-19 1:18:28.6 1:19:17.5 0:00:48.9 11:13/M

318 Hazel Cashman Bellingham, WA 147 19 F 10/11 15-19 1:18:29.2 1:19:18.2 0:00:48.9 11:13/M
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319 Emily Erickson Ferndale, WA 180 19 F 11/11 15-19 1:18:43.5 1:19:10.2 0:00:26.7 11:15/M

320 Roz Beaulieu Vernon, BC 117 57 F 8/14 55-59 1:18:51.5 1:19:13.7 0:00:22.1 11:16/M

321 Jill Wolfson Sedro Woolley, WA 434 56 F 9/14 55-59 1:18:52.8 1:19:43.2 0:00:50.4 11:16/M

322 Karen Kea Blaire 634 53 F 15/22 50-54 1:18:53.8 1:19:12.2 0:00:18.4 11:16/M

323 Ricole Gallegos Bellingham, WA 436 23 F 11/11 20-24 1:18:55.2 1:19:43.8 0:00:48.6 11:16/M

324 Tim Clark Blaine, WA 152 37 M 22/24 35-39 1:18:57.2 1:19:16.7 0:00:19.5 11:17/M

325 Kristin Timm Everett, WA 371 49 F 18/27 45-49 1:18:59.6 1:19:35.7 0:00:36.1 11:17/M

326 Kandi Lowry Orting, WA 271 46 F 19/27 45-49 1:19:00.4 1:19:25.1 0:00:24.6 11:17/M

327 Rhonda Holtrop Ferndale, WA 222 35 F 25/33 35-39 1:19:03.8 1:19:35.2 0:00:31.3 11:18/M

328 Kerrie Steffan Bellingham, WA 355 48 F 20/27 45-49 1:19:16.0 1:19:48.7 0:00:32.7 11:19/M

329 Dan New Deming 631 72 M 4/6 70-74 1:19:25.3 1:20:21.2 0:00:55.9 11:21/M

330 Frances Perry Ferndale, WA 311 12 F 5/7 1-14 1:19:26.5 1:20:14.2 0:00:47.7 11:21/M

331 Stephanie Peterson Bellingham, WA 421 38 F 26/33 35-39 1:19:27.7 1:20:21.1 0:00:53.4 11:21/M

332 Nicole Soncarty Bellingham, WA 423 42 F 26/30 40-44 1:19:27.8 1:20:21.2 0:00:53.4 11:21/M

333 Anna Bennett White Rock, BC 122 50 F 16/22 50-54 1:19:34.2 1:20:24.1 0:00:49.9 11:22/M

334 Mary Hinze Surrey, BC 219 52 F 17/22 50-54 1:19:34.4 1:20:24.1 0:00:49.7 11:22/M

335 Kenneth Olsen Rainier, WA 297 73 M 5/6 70-74 1:19:35.4 1:19:56.7 0:00:21.2 11:22/M

336 Arthur Knoflick Bellingham, WA 259 64 M 15/19 60-64 1:19:35.9 1:20:06.5 0:00:30.5 11:22/M

337 Alfred Heydrich 673 61 M 16/19 60-64 1:19:47.4 1:20:44.2 0:00:56.7 11:24/M

338 Brad Day Bellilngham, WA 458 69 M 6/7 65-69 1:19:56.0 1:20:46.2 0:00:50.1 11:25/M

339 Tim Bentz Wenatchee, WA 123 55 M 11/13 55-59 1:20:43.7 1:21:08.2 0:00:24.4 11:32/M

340 Eva Tallmadge Mountlake Terrace, WA 367 31 F 22/26 30-34 1:20:52.3 1:21:40.5 0:00:48.1 11:33/M

341 Ruth Zander Everett, WA 604 43 F 27/30 40-44 1:20:52.9 1:21:21.2 0:00:28.3 11:33/M

342 Rebecca Morrow Roseville, CA 468 48 F 21/27 45-49 1:20:53.3 1:21:21.2 0:00:27.9 11:33/M

343 Tom Benzon Bothell 661 59 M 12/13 55-59 1:20:56.5 1:21:35.7 0:00:39.2 11:34/M

344 Kristi Harting Ferndale WA 451 43 F 28/30 40-44 1:20:56.7 1:21:37.2 0:00:40.5 11:34/M

345 Pamela Benzon Bothell 662 59 F 10/14 55-59 1:20:57.0 1:21:35.9 0:00:38.9 11:34/M

346 Judy Sande Everson, WA 328 68 F 2/3 65-69 1:20:57.8 1:21:36.7 0:00:38.9 11:34/M

347 Tiffany DeSimone Everson 641 4 F 6/7 1-14 1:20:58.8 1:21:37.2 0:00:38.4 11:34/M

348 Marcie Ceaser Oak Harbor, WA 444 36 F 27/33 35-39 1:21:02.7 1:21:12.1 0:00:09.3 11:35/M

349 Slade Brockett Ferndale, WA 474 41 M 21/23 40-44 1:21:09.1 1:21:54.4 0:00:45.3 11:36/M

350 Michael Skaggs Tuba City, AZ 346 35 M 23/24 35-39 1:22:01.1 1:22:54.7 0:00:53.6 11:43/M

351 Julie Shelton Tuba City, AZ 342 36 F 28/33 35-39 1:22:01.5 1:22:55.3 0:00:53.8 11:43/M

352 Courtney Shrum Tacoma, WA 614 28 F 11/13 25-29 1:22:04.8 1:22:44.2 0:00:39.4 11:43/M

353 Karsten Von Fischer Bellingham, WA 450 29 F 12/13 25-29 1:22:08.8 1:22:48.2 0:00:39.4 11:44/M

354 Isaac Robison Ferndale, WA 448 21 M 4/4 20-24 1:22:28.5 1:22:51.5 0:00:22.9 11:47/M

355 Darlene Stocker Ferndale 484 62 F 10/12 60-64 1:22:51.4 1:22:53.9 0:00:02.4 11:50/M

356 Cindy Hay Bellingham, WA 210 61 F 11/12 60-64 1:23:07.4 1:23:43.7 0:00:36.2 11:52/M

357 Karen Haggen Bellingham, WA 200 51 F 18/22 50-54 1:23:21.2 1:23:54.8 0:00:33.6 11:54/M

358 Mike Tallmadge Port Angeles, WA 366 66 M 7/7 65-69 1:23:40.8 1:24:29.5 0:00:48.6 11:57/M

359 Elizabeth Mischke Bellingham, WA 285 34 F 23/26 30-34 1:23:48.0 1:24:33.5 0:00:45.4 11:58/M

360 John Hoyer Ferndale, WA 401 45 M 31/32 45-49 1:23:58.0 1:24:51.2 0:00:53.2 12:00/M

361 Chad Eylander Federal Way 686 29 M 6/6 25-29 1:23:59.8 1:24:45.7 0:00:45.9 12:00/M

362 Carrie Moody Sedro Wooley, WA 287 39 F 29/33 35-39 1:24:32.7 1:25:01.4 0:00:28.7 12:05/M

363 Cami Ostman Bellingham 660 48 F 22/27 45-49 1:25:05.5 1:25:23.8 0:00:18.3 12:09/M

364 Jen Loria Bellingham, WA 268 47 F 23/27 45-49 1:25:49.0 1:26:40.2 0:00:51.2 12:16/M

365 Sarah Morgan-Dow Maple Falls, WA 288 37 F 30/33 35-39 1:25:56.5 1:26:48.5 0:00:51.9 12:17/M

366 Richard Dow Jr Maple Falls, WA 169 42 M 22/23 40-44 1:25:57.0 1:26:49.2 0:00:52.2 12:17/M

367 Barbara Macklow Bellingham, WA 272 81 F 1/1 75-99 1:26:05.5 1:26:45.7 0:00:40.1 12:18/M

368 Ellen Huffman Lynden, WA 230 43 F 29/30 40-44 1:26:22.0 1:27:07.9 0:00:45.9 12:20/M

369 Alpha Sheahan Mount Vernon, WA 341 52 F 19/22 50-54 1:26:31.4 1:27:01.2 0:00:29.7 12:22/M

370 Dick Driskill Parkdale, OR 170 76 M 1/2 75-99 1:26:46.5 1:27:30.7 0:00:44.2 12:24/M

371 Ashley Hankins Bellingham, WA 202 29 F 13/13 25-29 1:27:47.2 1:28:01.1 0:00:13.8 12:32/M

372 Teresa Schmidt Bellingham, WA 331 52 F 20/22 50-54 1:29:38.9 1:30:38.2 0:00:59.3 12:48/M

373 David Wiggs Bellingham, WA 389 46 M 32/32 45-49 1:29:39.5 1:30:39.2 0:00:59.7 12:48/M

374 Rick Whitfield Bellingham, WA 387 59 M 13/13 55-59 1:30:02.3 1:30:26.3 0:00:23.9 12:52/M

375 Dan Ceaser Oak Harbor, WA 419 41 M 23/23 40-44 1:30:14.5 1:30:25.3 0:00:10.7 12:53/M

376 Lori Shoemaker Ferndale, WA 343 45 F 24/27 45-49 1:30:23.5 1:31:25.1 0:01:01.6 12:55/M

377 Mita Burns Mount Vernon, WA 605 46 F 25/27 45-49 1:30:31.9 1:31:34.1 0:01:02.2 12:56/M

378 Nicole Gordon Woodinville, WA 194 32 F 24/26 30-34 1:30:40.0 1:31:28.4 0:00:48.4 12:57/M

379 Ashley Burke Bellingham, WA 142 37 F 31/33 35-39 1:30:47.1 1:31:50.6 0:01:03.5 12:58/M

380 Sarah Burt Bellingham, WA 143 37 M 24/24 35-39 1:30:48.1 1:31:50.7 0:01:02.6 12:58/M

381 Laura Sporcic Lynden, WA 395 34 F 25/26 30-34 1:30:58.0 1:31:41.4 0:00:43.4 13:00/M

382 Don Clark Blaine, WA 151 80 M 2/2 75-99 1:32:17.9 1:32:20.2 0:00:02.3 13:11/M

383 Terry Thalhofer Bellingham, WA 369 64 F 12/12 60-64 1:34:26.2 1:35:06.6 0:00:40.3 13:29/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

If you have questions regarding your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

384 Victor Veltkamp Anacortes, WA 376 62 M 17/19 60-64 1:34:27.8 1:34:57.2 0:00:29.4 13:30/M

385 Mary Becker Bellingham, WA 411 45 F 26/27 45-49 1:38:54.4 1:39:49.3 0:00:54.8 14:08/M

386 Scott Stephenson Ferndale, WA 357 13 M 6/6 1-14 1:38:58.9 1:39:51.7 0:00:52.8 14:08/M

387 Cathy Butcher 642 56 F 11/14 55-59 1:40:00.2 1:40:58.7 0:00:58.5 14:17/M

388 Susan Anderson Ferndale, WA 102 59 F 12/14 55-59 1:40:41.8 1:41:26.7 0:00:44.9 14:23/M

389 Andrea Jacques Bellingham, WA 235 47 F 27/27 45-49 1:40:41.8 1:41:26.8 0:00:44.9 14:23/M

390 Darla Schneider Bellingham, WA 332 44 F 30/30 40-44 1:41:55.1 1:42:47.4 0:00:52.2 14:34/M

391 Claudia Andrade Bellingham, WA 103 34 F 26/26 30-34 1:42:53.8 1:43:45.6 0:00:51.8 14:42/M

392 Dale Haeker Bellingham, WA 199 73 M 6/6 70-74 1:43:28.1 1:44:10.8 0:00:42.6 14:47/M

393 Gary Andrews Olympia, WA 105 63 M 18/19 60-64 1:44:13.2 1:45:10.9 0:00:57.6 14:53/M

394 Mary Lee Andrews Olympia, WA 104 65 F 3/3 65-69 1:44:14.5 1:45:11.5 0:00:56.9 14:53/M

395 Abby Hutchinson 647 8 F 7/7 1-14 1:45:34.7 1:46:22.3 0:00:47.5 15:05/M

396 Mary Doherty Bellingham, WA 490 39 F 32/33 35-39 1:45:36.3 1:46:23.3 0:00:46.9 15:05/M

397 Rachel Roosma Lynnwood, WA 324 35 F 33/33 35-39 1:46:10.9 1:46:45.1 0:00:34.2 15:10/M

398 Mary Stephenson Ferndale, WA 358 51 F 21/22 50-54 1:49:39.6 1:50:31.8 0:00:52.2 15:40/M

399 Carol Owens Blaine, WA 304 56 F 13/14 55-59 1:49:53.4 1:50:54.2 0:01:00.8 15:42/M

400 Linda Heydrich Bellingham, WA 218 56 F 14/14 55-59 1:50:12.9 1:51:13.3 0:01:00.3 15:45/M

401 Alton Cogert Bellingham, WA 156 61 M 19/19 60-64 1:53:39.4 1:54:37.8 0:00:58.3 16:14/M

402 Ann Marie Fisher Bellingham, WA 183 50 M 20/20 50-54 1:54:28.4 1:55:23.2 0:00:54.8 16:21/M

403 Jeniffer Hutchins Bellingham, WA 232 52 F 22/22 50-54 1:54:28.7 1:55:23.6 0:00:54.8 16:21/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Ladia Albertson-Junkans Seattle 629 29 1 0:45:58.8 0:46:02.4 0:00:03.5 6:34/M

2 Alma McMurtry Lynden, WA 277 35 2 0:47:12.2 0:47:15.2 0:00:02.9 6:45/M

3 Ruby Watson Bellingham, WA 384 16 3 0:47:25.2 0:47:29.1 0:00:03.9 6:46/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Lori Buratto Spokane Valley, WA 140 44 7 0:51:16.0 0:51:22.2 0:00:06.2 7:19/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Maria Salomon Bellingham, WA 405 13 4 0:49:00.7 0:49:03.9 0:00:03.1 7:00/M

2 Rosie Kirker Bellingham, WA 483 13 8 0:51:46.6 0:51:49.6 0:00:02.9 7:24/M

3 Kendyl Otter Ferndale, WA 302 14 110 1:11:24.0 1:12:04.1 0:00:40.1 10:12/M

4 Erin Hutchison Bellingham, WA 491 11 132 1:14:12.2 1:14:58.6 0:00:46.4 10:36/M

5 Frances Perry Ferndale, WA 311 12 167 1:19:26.5 1:20:14.2 0:00:47.7 11:21/M

6 Tiffany DeSimone Everson 641 4 178 1:20:58.8 1:21:37.2 0:00:38.4 11:34/M

7 Abby Hutchinson 647 8 209 1:45:34.7 1:46:22.3 0:00:47.5 15:05/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Leah Veldhuisen Bellingham 627 18 15 0:53:22.1 0:53:31.2 0:00:09.1 7:37/M

2 Abby Walker Bellingham, WA 380 17 18 0:53:48.5 0:53:58.2 0:00:09.6 7:41/M

3 Madison Holz Bellingham, WA 398 18 32 0:58:20.6 0:58:25.8 0:00:05.2 8:20/M

4 Sienna Smith Sedro Woolley, WA 348 15 34 0:58:37.5 0:58:42.5 0:00:04.9 8:22/M

5 Ashley Lingloom Bellingham, WA 602 15 53 1:02:02.8 1:02:45.2 0:00:42.4 8:52/M

6 Lauren Meucci Bellingham, WA 282 17 124 1:12:55.3 1:13:10.5 0:00:15.1 10:25/M

7 Elaina Morrow 646 15 138 1:15:30.1 1:15:58.2 0:00:28.1 10:47/M

8 Skylar Robison Ferndale, WA 447 15 140 1:15:34.7 1:15:53.2 0:00:18.5 10:48/M

9 Quinn Rathkamp Bellingham, WA 317 19 156 1:18:28.6 1:19:17.5 0:00:48.9 11:13/M

10 Hazel Cashman Bellingham, WA 147 19 157 1:18:29.2 1:19:18.2 0:00:48.9 11:13/M

11 Emily Erickson Ferndale, WA 180 19 158 1:18:43.5 1:19:10.2 0:00:26.7 11:15/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Alanna Steele Bellingham, WA 353 24 6 0:50:25.7 0:50:28.8 0:00:03.1 7:12/M

2 Nicole Burbank Bellingham, WA 618 21 14 0:53:21.3 0:53:30.7 0:00:09.4 7:37/M

3 Marissa Jenkins Bellingham, WA 239 24 39 0:59:37.0 1:00:02.7 0:00:25.7 8:31/M

4 Rachel Blyth Bellingham, WA 130 23 41 0:59:54.3 1:00:10.2 0:00:15.8 8:33/M

5 Kaitlin Walker Bellingham, WA 378 20 78 1:05:48.8 1:05:58.7 0:00:09.9 9:24/M

6 Hayley Walker Bellingham, WA 379 20 83 1:07:22.1 1:07:31.9 0:00:09.7 9:37/M

7 Haileigh Methven Bellingham, WA 279 22 87 1:08:10.9 1:08:39.1 0:00:28.1 9:44/M

8 Annie Moore Bellingham, WA 433 23 92 1:08:45.5 1:09:29.4 0:00:43.8 9:49/M

9 Rebecca Byrd Bellingham, WA 437 22 97 1:09:00.6 1:09:52.2 0:00:51.6 9:51/M

10 Samantha Graham Langley, BC 473 23 114 1:11:40.2 1:12:27.7 0:00:47.5 10:14/M

11 Ricole Gallegos Bellingham, WA 436 23 162 1:18:55.2 1:19:43.8 0:00:48.6 11:16/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Aly Howisey Seattle, WA 227 28 9 0:51:55.7 0:52:01.2 0:00:05.4 7:25/M

2 Katy Hartmaier Bellingham, WA 207 28 13 0:52:52.2 0:52:58.5 0:00:06.2 7:33/M

3 Jeannine Chaney Belllingham, WA 149 26 19 0:55:23.0 0:55:35.9 0:00:12.8 7:55/M

4 Michelle Wrobbel Bellingham, WA 393 27 49 1:01:04.0 1:01:14.2 0:00:10.1 8:43/M

Female Top Overall Winners

Chuckanut Foot Race 2015

Age Group Finish List
Saturday, July 11, 2015

If you have questions regarding your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

Female Top Masters Winners

Female 1 to 14

Female 15 to 19

Female 20 to 24

Female 25 to 29
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

If you have questions regarding your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

5 Ashley Vater Bellilngham 452 29 61 1:03:07.8 1:03:23.9 0:00:16.1 9:01/M

6 Alicia Jenkins Bellingham, WA 240 27 72 1:05:08.5 1:05:33.2 0:00:24.6 9:18/M

7 Sherri Lewis Bellingham, WA 265 27 79 1:06:03.9 1:06:40.2 0:00:36.2 9:26/M

8 Christine Gordon Lake Forest Park, WA 193 26 91 1:08:40.2 1:09:29.2 0:00:48.9 9:49/M

9 Leslie Clark Bellingham, WA 153 29 115 1:11:44.8 1:12:33.4 0:00:48.5 10:15/M

10 Cassey Saunders Sedro-Woolley, WA 428 28 123 1:12:51.9 1:13:08.6 0:00:16.6 10:24/M

11 Courtney Shrum Tacoma, WA 614 28 181 1:22:04.8 1:22:44.2 0:00:39.4 11:43/M

12 Karsten Von Fischer Bellingham, WA 450 29 182 1:22:08.8 1:22:48.2 0:00:39.4 11:44/M

13 Ashley Hankins Bellingham, WA 202 29 194 1:27:47.2 1:28:01.1 0:00:13.8 12:32/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Cassie Wiebe Bellingham, WA 412 31 5 0:49:52.0 0:50:03.6 0:00:11.5 7:07/M

2 Abby Erholm Bellingham, WA 178 30 11 0:52:50.5 0:52:57.2 0:00:06.6 7:33/M

3 Mary Goodson San Francisco, CA 192 32 24 0:56:39.8 0:56:47.4 0:00:07.6 8:06/M

4 Elizabeth Fish Bellingham 625 31 28 0:57:35.4 0:57:44.4 0:00:08.9 8:14/M

5 Erinn Haley Bellingham, WA 201 34 31 0:58:16.0 0:58:28.5 0:00:12.4 8:19/M

6 Rachel Sarkar Bellingham, WA 329 31 36 0:58:54.7 0:59:06.9 0:00:12.2 8:25/M

7 Jessica Fjerstad Seattle, WA 184 30 37 0:58:55.9 0:59:11.6 0:00:15.7 8:25/M

8 Erin Harrison Bellingham, WA 206 33 50 1:01:34.7 1:01:57.1 0:00:22.4 8:48/M

9 Lindsey Moceri Deming, WA 286 32 54 1:02:02.9 1:02:16.7 0:00:13.8 8:52/M

10 Mayumi Paluh Bellingham 670 30 62 1:03:11.6 1:03:37.5 0:00:25.8 9:02/M

11 Lea Clarno Olympia, WA 476 31 64 1:03:38.8 1:04:35.2 0:00:56.4 9:05/M

12 Che Acord Green Cove Springs, FL 97 31 84 1:07:34.9 1:08:08.2 0:00:33.2 9:39/M

13 Christina Stigliani Arlington, VA 360 32 88 1:08:17.1 1:08:54.1 0:00:36.9 9:45/M

14 Beth Thalhofer Ferndale 619 32 93 1:08:50.2 1:09:04.7 0:00:14.4 9:50/M

15 Lindsay Kizinkewich Ferndale, WA 257 32 96 1:09:00.0 1:09:32.2 0:00:32.2 9:51/M

16 Kristi Perry Bellingham, WA 416 32 99 1:09:51.2 1:10:25.7 0:00:34.5 9:59/M

17 Alysn Everbeck Bellingham, WA 481 30 107 1:10:59.0 1:11:35.7 0:00:36.7 10:08/M

18 Jamie Del Giudice Chicago, IL 441 33 116 1:11:52.5 1:12:20.4 0:00:27.9 10:16/M

19 Lindsay Reynolds Parksville, BC 319 31 125 1:12:58.0 1:13:27.9 0:00:29.9 10:25/M

20 Valerie Heath West Des Moines, IA 214 32 136 1:15:22.1 1:15:54.5 0:00:32.4 10:46/M

21 Christina Sackman Camano Island, WA 327 32 145 1:16:29.7 1:17:02.3 0:00:32.6 10:56/M

22 Eva Tallmadge Mountlake Terrace, WA 367 31 172 1:20:52.3 1:21:40.5 0:00:48.1 11:33/M

23 Elizabeth Mischke Bellingham, WA 285 34 186 1:23:48.0 1:24:33.5 0:00:45.4 11:58/M

24 Nicole Gordon Woodinville, WA 194 32 198 1:30:40.0 1:31:28.4 0:00:48.4 12:57/M

25 Laura Sporcic Lynden, WA 395 34 200 1:30:58.0 1:31:41.4 0:00:43.4 13:00/M

26 Claudia Andrade Bellingham, WA 103 34 207 1:42:53.8 1:43:45.6 0:00:51.8 14:42/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Angie Penner Lynden, WA 417 37 12 0:52:51.7 0:53:34.5 0:00:42.8 7:33/M

2 Katie Brewer Bellingham, WA 134 36 17 0:53:41.0 0:54:03.2 0:00:22.1 7:40/M

3 Laurie Campbell-Hewitt Bellingham, WA 470 36 23 0:56:39.8 0:56:57.2 0:00:17.4 8:06/M

4 Jessica Sandhu Bellingham, WA 479 37 25 0:56:47.7 0:56:49.9 0:00:02.1 8:07/M

5 Krastl Park Seattle 664 38 26 0:57:18.1 0:57:41.6 0:00:23.4 8:11/M

6 Ansie Lancaster Shores Lynden 681 38 30 0:57:55.3 0:58:12.1 0:00:16.8 8:16/M

7 Jody Meister San Francisco, CA 278 38 43 1:00:15.5 1:00:20.9 0:00:05.4 8:36/M

8 Kara Ewing Lynden, WA 181 39 55 1:02:27.1 1:02:57.4 0:00:30.3 8:55/M

9 Colleen Rice Bellingham, WA 320 35 65 1:04:05.5 1:04:31.2 0:00:25.6 9:09/M

10 Angie Brionez Bellingham, WA 489 36 69 1:04:24.3 1:04:50.9 0:00:26.6 9:12/M

11 Cyndi Johnson Bellilngham, WA 461 37 85 1:07:47.6 1:08:03.1 0:00:15.4 9:41/M

12 Lindsey Boldrin Bellingham, WA 492 35 94 1:08:52.7 1:09:34.7 0:00:41.9 9:50/M

13 Tlitha Ebrite Bellingham 685 37 100 1:10:33.9 1:10:45.5 0:00:11.5 10:05/M

14 Hollie Brown Blaine, WA 613 35 101 1:10:41.7 1:11:01.2 0:00:19.5 10:06/M

15 Becky Connor Bellilnglham, WA 616 36 119 1:12:27.1 1:12:38.9 0:00:11.8 10:21/M

16 Amanda Pitsch Bellingham 658 37 127 1:13:21.8 1:13:33.2 0:00:11.4 10:29/M

17 Sam Ashlock Bellingham, WA 418 37 130 1:13:50.3 1:14:18.2 0:00:27.9 10:33/M

18 Jamie Milleson Lynnwood, WA 471 36 133 1:14:30.7 1:15:05.1 0:00:34.4 10:39/M

19 Jolene Komac Bellilngham, WA 460 35 142 1:16:05.1 1:16:56.1 0:00:50.9 10:52/M

20 Suzanne Suiter Bellingham, WA 439 39 144 1:16:28.0 1:17:17.2 0:00:49.1 10:55/M

21 Ostlund Ostlund Bellingham, WA 301 37 147 1:16:43.4 1:17:24.1 0:00:40.7 10:58/M

22 Shelley Buyagawan Bellingham, WA 145 39 149 1:16:50.8 1:17:25.7 0:00:34.9 10:59/M

23 Allison Houtsma Bellingham, WA 226 38 154 1:17:50.5 1:18:28.5 0:00:37.9 11:07/M

24 Colleen Knoflick Bellingham, WA 258 36 155 1:18:00.9 1:18:30.2 0:00:29.3 11:09/M

Female 30 to 34

Female 35 to 39
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

If you have questions regarding your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

25 Rhonda Holtrop Ferndale, WA 222 35 165 1:19:03.8 1:19:35.2 0:00:31.3 11:18/M

26 Stephanie Peterson Bellingham, WA 421 38 168 1:19:27.7 1:20:21.1 0:00:53.4 11:21/M

27 Marcie Ceaser Oak Harbor, WA 444 36 179 1:21:02.7 1:21:12.1 0:00:09.3 11:35/M

28 Julie Shelton Tuba City, AZ 342 36 180 1:22:01.5 1:22:55.3 0:00:53.8 11:43/M

29 Carrie Moody Sedro Wooley, WA 287 39 187 1:24:32.7 1:25:01.4 0:00:28.7 12:05/M

30 Sarah Morgan-Dow Maple Falls, WA 288 37 190 1:25:56.5 1:26:48.5 0:00:51.9 12:17/M

31 Ashley Burke Bellingham, WA 142 37 199 1:30:47.1 1:31:50.6 0:01:03.5 12:58/M

32 Mary Doherty Bellingham, WA 490 39 210 1:45:36.3 1:46:23.3 0:00:46.9 15:05/M

33 Rachel Roosma Lynnwood, WA 324 35 211 1:46:10.9 1:46:45.1 0:00:34.2 15:10/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Londa Bosch Bellingham, WA 131 42 10 0:52:11.2 0:52:18.7 0:00:07.4 7:27/M

2 Alisa Sachs Bellingham, WA 413 42 20 0:56:04.7 0:56:09.1 0:00:04.4 8:01/M

3 Tamara Straub Sedro Woolley, WA 364 44 27 0:57:33.8 0:57:39.5 0:00:05.7 8:13/M

4 Johanna Harvey Ferndale 682 43 38 0:59:22.0 0:59:38.7 0:00:16.6 8:29/M

5 Christine Gary Bellingham, WA 189 43 46 1:00:50.3 1:00:54.4 0:00:04.1 8:41/M

6 Felice Keegahn Bellingham, WA 250 41 48 1:01:00.9 1:01:06.7 0:00:05.8 8:43/M

7 Roberta Hitchcock Sebewaing, MI 220 44 52 1:01:45.2 1:01:51.5 0:00:06.2 8:49/M

8 Tena Johnson 648 42 56 1:02:34.8 1:02:50.5 0:00:15.6 8:56/M

9 Deborah Stewart Bellingham, WA 359 41 70 1:04:39.3 1:05:02.7 0:00:23.4 9:14/M

10 Erika Arnold Bellingham, WA 107 40 77 1:05:44.1 1:06:09.7 0:00:25.6 9:23/M

11 Alyson Indrunas Bellingham, WA 234 41 80 1:06:13.0 1:06:23.2 0:00:10.1 9:28/M

12 April Schoessler Bellingham 654 40 81 1:06:21.8 1:06:58.5 0:00:36.7 9:29/M

13 Cindy Perry Ferndale, WA 424 44 82 1:07:16.5 1:08:02.9 0:00:46.3 9:37/M

14 Susan Hasson San Francisco 656 43 95 1:08:53.0 1:09:03.7 0:00:10.7 9:50/M

15 Amy Atticus Bellingham, WA 108 43 98 1:09:20.5 1:09:45.7 0:00:25.1 9:54/M

16 Corinna Healey-Smith Bellingham, WA 212 40 104 1:10:42.3 1:10:53.5 0:00:11.2 10:06/M

17 Amy Tucker Seattle, WA 373 40 106 1:10:56.8 1:11:28.7 0:00:31.9 10:08/M

18 Tanis Otter Ferndale, WA 303 44 111 1:11:25.1 1:12:05.5 0:00:40.3 10:12/M

19 Nicole Piscopo Bellingham, WA 313 42 113 1:11:32.9 1:12:02.2 0:00:29.3 10:13/M

20 Danielle Robilliard Bellingham, WA 435 40 120 1:12:30.4 1:12:42.5 0:00:12.1 10:21/M

21 Renee Fox Bellingham 643 41 122 1:12:45.8 1:13:02.1 0:00:16.2 10:24/M

22 Angela Ross Lynden, WA 325 44 129 1:13:46.9 1:14:33.2 0:00:46.3 10:32/M

23 Kimberly Epoch Everson, WA 177 41 143 1:16:21.3 1:17:11.7 0:00:50.4 10:54/M

24 Maureen McCarthy Bellingham, WA 496 43 150 1:17:24.9 1:18:05.8 0:00:40.9 11:03/M

25 Laura Sebastiani Lynden, WA 336 40 152 1:17:38.2 1:18:02.4 0:00:24.1 11:05/M

26 Nicole Soncarty Bellingham, WA 423 42 169 1:19:27.8 1:20:21.2 0:00:53.4 11:21/M

27 Ruth Zander Everett, WA 604 43 173 1:20:52.9 1:21:21.2 0:00:28.3 11:33/M

28 Kristi Harting Ferndale WA 451 43 175 1:20:56.7 1:21:37.2 0:00:40.5 11:34/M

29 Ellen Huffman Lynden, WA 230 43 192 1:26:22.0 1:27:07.9 0:00:45.9 12:20/M

30 Darla Schneider Bellingham, WA 332 44 206 1:41:55.1 1:42:47.4 0:00:52.2 14:34/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Marie Beaver 666 49 16 0:53:31.6 0:53:44.2 0:00:12.6 7:39/M

2 Carol Frazey Bellingham, WA 186 46 21 0:56:11.0 0:56:19.7 0:00:08.6 8:02/M

3 Brenda Logan Bloomsburg, WA 267 48 22 0:56:14.8 0:56:21.9 0:00:07.1 8:02/M

4 Ann Lackland Bellingham, WA 262 46 58 1:02:56.6 1:03:31.9 0:00:35.2 8:59/M

5 Kelly Jensen Bellingham 645 45 60 1:03:03.0 1:03:18.7 0:00:15.6 9:00/M

6 Micaela Jensen Bow, WA 241 46 63 1:03:12.5 1:03:22.5 0:00:09.9 9:02/M

7 Michelle Robison Ferndale, WA 446 47 67 1:04:22.5 1:04:40.7 0:00:18.1 9:12/M

8 Wendy Wixson Bellingham, WA 391 48 73 1:05:34.3 1:05:52.6 0:00:18.3 9:22/M

9 Laurie Kesser Custer 657 47 90 1:08:38.5 1:09:04.9 0:00:26.4 9:48/M

10 Julie Smolkin Bellingham, WA 350 47 103 1:10:41.8 1:11:23.2 0:00:41.3 10:06/M

11 Grace Wang Bellingham, WA 383 46 105 1:10:55.1 1:11:12.3 0:00:17.2 10:08/M

12 Pamela Armstrong Bow, WA 449 49 117 1:12:12.4 1:12:48.2 0:00:35.7 10:19/M

13 Leann Telford Bellingham, WA 368 45 118 1:12:19.9 1:12:54.4 0:00:34.4 10:20/M

14 Sheryl Barnes Surrey, BC 114 45 121 1:12:33.8 1:13:35.2 0:01:01.4 10:22/M

15 Heather Gordon Mount Vernon, WA 195 49 146 1:16:37.1 1:17:04.1 0:00:26.9 10:57/M

16 Susan Basham Mount Vernon, WA 116 46 148 1:16:43.5 1:17:24.1 0:00:40.6 10:58/M

17 Paula Stokes Bellingham, WA 362 45 151 1:17:28.8 1:18:30.7 0:01:01.9 11:04/M

18 Kristin Timm Everett, WA 371 49 163 1:18:59.6 1:19:35.7 0:00:36.1 11:17/M

19 Kandi Lowry Orting, WA 271 46 164 1:19:00.4 1:19:25.1 0:00:24.6 11:17/M

20 Kerrie Steffan Bellingham, WA 355 48 166 1:19:16.0 1:19:48.7 0:00:32.7 11:19/M

Female 40 to 44

Female 45 to 49
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

If you have questions regarding your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

21 Rebecca Morrow Roseville, CA 468 48 174 1:20:53.3 1:21:21.2 0:00:27.9 11:33/M

22 Cami Ostman Bellingham 660 48 188 1:25:05.5 1:25:23.8 0:00:18.3 12:09/M

23 Jen Loria Bellingham, WA 268 47 189 1:25:49.0 1:26:40.2 0:00:51.2 12:16/M

24 Lori Shoemaker Ferndale, WA 343 45 196 1:30:23.5 1:31:25.1 0:01:01.6 12:55/M

25 Mita Burns Mount Vernon, WA 605 46 197 1:30:31.9 1:31:34.1 0:01:02.2 12:56/M

26 Mary Becker Bellingham, WA 411 45 202 1:38:54.4 1:39:49.3 0:00:54.8 14:08/M

27 Andrea Jacques Bellingham, WA 235 47 205 1:40:41.8 1:41:26.8 0:00:44.9 14:23/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

If you have questions regarding your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Mary Olmsted Bellingham 623 54 29 0:57:44.1 0:57:49.3 0:00:05.2 8:15/M

2 Maria Pash Lynden, WA 307 51 40 0:59:50.3 1:00:23.2 0:00:32.9 8:33/M

3 Pam Thomson Bellingham, WA 370 53 42 1:00:14.2 1:00:29.2 0:00:14.9 8:36/M

4 Donna Janijo 636 52 44 1:00:19.8 1:00:41.5 0:00:21.6 8:37/M

5 Linda Beckman Bellingham, WA 118 54 45 1:00:34.1 1:00:56.5 0:00:22.4 8:39/M

6 Lisa Meucci Bellingham, WA 281 50 47 1:00:58.9 1:01:13.4 0:00:14.4 8:43/M

7 Julie Steele Bellingham, WA 354 53 51 1:01:42.2 1:01:59.4 0:00:17.2 8:49/M

8 Pamela Helberg Bellingham, WA 216 52 59 1:03:02.2 1:03:18.6 0:00:16.4 9:00/M

9 Sherry Gallant Bellilngham, WA 467 54 68 1:04:23.8 1:04:38.1 0:00:14.2 9:12/M

10 Judith Willis Bellingham, WA 390 51 71 1:04:45.5 1:05:07.7 0:00:22.1 9:15/M

11 Lynnette Ondeck Evweson, WA 299 50 108 1:11:21.2 1:11:53.1 0:00:31.9 10:12/M

12 Suzanne Shull Bellingham, WA 612 52 134 1:14:50.8 1:15:44.2 0:00:53.4 10:41/M

13 Anne Nkomo North Vancouver, BC 291 53 137 1:15:29.3 1:15:57.3 0:00:27.9 10:47/M

14 Sue Janz North Vane 665 52 139 1:15:31.8 1:15:57.2 0:00:25.4 10:47/M

15 Karen Kea Blaire 634 53 161 1:18:53.8 1:19:12.2 0:00:18.4 11:16/M

16 Anna Bennett White Rock, BC 122 50 170 1:19:34.2 1:20:24.1 0:00:49.9 11:22/M

17 Mary Hinze Surrey, BC 219 52 171 1:19:34.4 1:20:24.1 0:00:49.7 11:22/M

18 Karen Haggen Bellingham, WA 200 51 185 1:23:21.2 1:23:54.8 0:00:33.6 11:54/M

19 Alpha Sheahan Mount Vernon, WA 341 52 193 1:26:31.4 1:27:01.2 0:00:29.7 12:22/M

20 Teresa Schmidt Bellingham, WA 331 52 195 1:29:38.9 1:30:38.2 0:00:59.3 12:48/M

21 Mary Stephenson Ferndale, WA 358 51 212 1:49:39.6 1:50:31.8 0:00:52.2 15:40/M

22 Jeniffer Hutchins Bellingham, WA 232 52 215 1:54:28.7 1:55:23.6 0:00:54.8 16:21/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Arlane Olson Bellingham, WA 298 57 33 0:58:24.0 0:58:32.7 0:00:08.7 8:21/M

2 Suzette Moore Bellingham 650 58 35 0:58:54.2 0:59:38.1 0:00:43.8 8:25/M

3 Maureen Connelly Bellilngham 485 59 57 1:02:42.0 1:02:54.2 0:00:12.2 8:57/M

4 Twila Wiebe Blaine, WA 388 55 74 1:05:35.7 1:06:11.2 0:00:35.4 9:22/M

5 Rosemarie Seholm Bellingham, WA 337 55 89 1:08:33.9 1:09:16.1 0:00:42.2 9:48/M

6 Susan Wood Bellingham, WA 392 57 102 1:10:41.8 1:11:23.4 0:00:41.6 10:06/M

7 Mary Hay Bellingham, WA 211 59 128 1:13:46.0 1:14:21.9 0:00:35.9 10:32/M

8 Roz Beaulieu Vernon, BC 117 57 159 1:18:51.5 1:19:13.7 0:00:22.1 11:16/M

9 Jill Wolfson Sedro Woolley, WA 434 56 160 1:18:52.8 1:19:43.2 0:00:50.4 11:16/M

10 Pamela Benzon Bothell 662 59 176 1:20:57.0 1:21:35.9 0:00:38.9 11:34/M

11 Cathy Butcher 642 56 203 1:40:00.2 1:40:58.7 0:00:58.5 14:17/M

12 Susan Anderson Ferndale, WA 102 59 204 1:40:41.8 1:41:26.7 0:00:44.9 14:23/M

13 Carol Owens Blaine, WA 304 56 213 1:49:53.4 1:50:54.2 0:01:00.8 15:42/M

14 Linda Heydrich Bellingham, WA 218 56 214 1:50:12.9 1:51:13.3 0:01:00.3 15:45/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Catherine Davis Bow, WA 162 63 66 1:04:18.0 1:04:31.2 0:00:13.2 9:11/M

2 Francie Gass Bellingham, WA 190 64 75 1:05:40.7 1:06:17.9 0:00:37.1 9:23/M

3 Shirley Ebinger Blaine, WA 406 60 76 1:05:43.5 1:06:05.2 0:00:21.7 9:23/M

4 Jan Ince Ferndale, WA 233 60 86 1:07:58.9 1:08:48.9 0:00:49.9 9:43/M

5 Laurie Beeman Bow, WA 420 62 109 1:11:22.0 1:12:07.2 0:00:45.1 10:12/M

6 Nancy Hoefer Sedro-Woolley, WA 221 60 112 1:11:26.4 1:12:03.9 0:00:37.5 10:12/M

7 Joan Miller Ferndale, WA 283 61 126 1:13:07.2 1:13:29.1 0:00:21.9 10:27/M

8 Sally Hersman Lynden, WA 217 60 131 1:13:51.3 1:14:33.5 0:00:42.1 10:33/M

9 Sandra Hubbard Bellingham, WA 228 62 135 1:14:56.5 1:15:22.2 0:00:25.6 10:42/M

10 Darlene Stocker Ferndale 484 62 183 1:22:51.4 1:22:53.9 0:00:02.4 11:50/M

11 Cindy Hay Bellingham, WA 210 61 184 1:23:07.4 1:23:43.7 0:00:36.2 11:52/M

12 Terry Thalhofer Bellingham, WA 369 64 201 1:34:26.2 1:35:06.6 0:00:40.3 13:29/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Gladys Van Boven Everson, WA 462 65 153 1:17:46.5 1:18:17.5 0:00:30.9 11:07/M

2 Judy Sande Everson, WA 328 68 177 1:20:57.8 1:21:36.7 0:00:38.9 11:34/M

3 Mary Lee Andrews Olympia, WA 104 65 208 1:44:14.5 1:45:11.5 0:00:56.9 14:53/M

Female 50 to 54

Female 55 to 59

Female 60 to 64

Female 65 to 69
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

If you have questions regarding your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Vicki Griffiths Bellingham, WA 198 72 141 1:15:55.6 1:16:35.3 0:00:39.7 10:51/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Barbara Macklow Bellingham, WA 272 81 191 1:26:05.5 1:26:45.7 0:00:40.1 12:18/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Dillon Quintana Deming 633 20 1 0:38:16.0 0:38:17.3 0:00:01.3 5:28/M

2 Tyler Van Dooren Seattle, WA 445 24 2 0:39:24.5 0:39:25.7 0:00:01.2 5:38/M

3 Roberto Jr Aguilera Ferndale, WA 98 17 3 0:40:26.4 0:40:28.1 0:00:01.6 5:47/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Michael Lynes Tacoma 628 49 4 0:40:38.1 0:40:39.4 0:00:01.3 5:48/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Kenny Barnes Lynden 621 14 22 0:48:56.0 0:48:59.7 0:00:03.7 6:59/M

2 Sam Jacobsen Bellingham, WA 455 12 75 0:57:42.1 0:57:46.7 0:00:04.5 8:15/M

3 Isaac Baker Surrey, BC 110 11 84 0:59:21.8 0:59:35.2 0:00:13.4 8:29/M

4 Ruben Perry Ferndale, WA 426 11 109 1:03:10.0 1:03:55.5 0:00:45.4 9:01/M

5 Henry Perry Ferndale, WA 469 9 136 1:11:29.8 1:12:16.7 0:00:46.9 10:13/M

6 Scott Stephenson Ferndale, WA 357 13 184 1:38:58.9 1:39:51.7 0:00:52.8 14:08/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Collin Magnusson Bellingham, WA 410 18 5 0:41:15.3 0:41:17.4 0:00:02.1 5:54/M

2 Jonah Salomon Bellingham, WA 404 15 8 0:43:00.6 0:43:03.4 0:00:02.7 6:09/M

3 Alex Schneider Bellingham 667 18 10 0:44:53.8 0:44:56.2 0:00:02.3 6:25/M

4 Sebastian Ceaser Oak Harbor, WA 430 18 12 0:45:15.3 0:45:19.7 0:00:04.3 6:28/M

5 Levi Morrow Bellingham, WA 607 18 14 0:45:26.5 0:45:29.7 0:00:03.1 6:29/M

6 Derek Holz Bellingham, WA 399 16 15 0:45:26.7 0:45:29.7 0:00:02.9 6:29/M

7 Roscoe Perry Ferndale, WA 425 15 18 0:47:45.5 0:48:05.5 0:00:19.9 6:49/M

8 Parker deWitt Bellingham, WA 165 15 45 0:53:27.3 0:53:31.2 0:00:03.9 7:38/M

9 Logan Dozal Bellingham, WA 415 18 46 0:53:28.1 0:53:30.4 0:00:02.3 7:38/M

10 Kent Zander Bellilngham, WA 495 17 107 1:02:36.3 1:03:04.8 0:00:28.4 8:57/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Morgan Nielson Oak Harbor 671 22 48 0:53:56.2 0:53:56.2 7:42/M

2 Maren Day Bellingham, WA 459 22 157 1:16:48.9 1:17:38.6 0:00:49.7 10:58/M

3 Kohl Methven Bellilngham, WA 465 20 159 1:17:30.4 1:17:59.1 0:00:28.7 11:04/M

4 Isaac Robison Ferndale, WA 448 21 172 1:22:28.5 1:22:51.5 0:00:22.9 11:47/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Bryce Hoefer Vancouver 669 25 9 0:43:53.7 0:43:56.5 0:00:02.7 6:16/M

2 Ty Schepler Bellingham, WA 440 29 60 0:55:18.0 0:55:30.6 0:00:12.6 7:54/M

3 Derek Chan Bellevue, WA 148 29 90 1:00:09.2 1:00:34.1 0:00:24.8 8:36/M

4 Benjamin Buatte Bellingham, WA 139 29 114 1:03:33.7 1:03:56.7 0:00:22.9 9:05/M

5 Wesley Kelln Bellingham, WA 251 28 128 1:09:25.5 1:09:30.7 0:00:05.2 9:55/M

6 Chad Eylander Federal Way 686 29 175 1:23:59.8 1:24:45.7 0:00:45.9 12:00/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Female 70 to 74

Female 75 and over

Male Top Overall Winners

Male Top Masters Winners

Male 1 to 14

Male 15 to 19

Male 20 to 24

Male 25 to 29

Male 30 to 34
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

If you have questions regarding your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

1 Casey Barten Bellingham 632 30 7 0:42:15.6 0:42:16.9 0:00:01.3 6:02/M

2 Robert Vater Bellingham, WA 453 31 19 0:48:06.3 0:48:09.9 0:00:03.6 6:52/M

3 David Larpenteur Bellingham, WA 263 30 26 0:49:56.6 0:50:02.1 0:00:05.4 7:08/M

4 Casey Digggs Bellingham 620 32 36 0:52:46.2 0:52:53.7 0:00:07.4 7:32/M

5 Kurt Hartmaier Bellingham, WA 208 34 39 0:52:53.3 0:52:59.3 0:00:05.9 7:33/M

6 Matt Heath West Des Moines, IA 213 31 51 0:54:22.2 0:54:24.7 0:00:02.5 7:46/M

7 Rick Hayton Mount Vernon 653 30 52 0:54:25.9 0:54:50.6 0:00:24.6 7:46/M

8 Mike Vercammen Mountlake Terrace 687 30 67 0:56:23.1 0:56:28.4 0:00:05.2 8:03/M

9 Jason Martinsen Bellingham, WA 429 31 95 1:00:59.2 1:01:11.2 0:00:11.9 8:43/M

10 Joshua Perry Bellingham 463 34 97 1:01:16.3 1:02:01.1 0:00:44.7 8:45/M

11 Tim O'Connor Bellingham, WA 292 33 139 1:11:59.0 1:12:42.7 0:00:43.7 10:17/M

12 Justin Clarno Olympia, WA 477 33 152 1:16:03.2 1:17:00.9 0:00:57.6 10:52/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Kavan Manson San Francisco, CA 273 35 11 0:45:11.2 0:45:16.8 0:00:05.6 6:27/M

2 Leighton Overson Sedro Woolley, WA 464 35 16 0:45:45.4 0:45:51.4 0:00:05.9 6:32/M

3 trevor Pitsch Bellingham 659 36 21 0:48:30.6 0:48:35.5 0:00:04.9 6:56/M

4 Bret Macaleer Bellingham 635 35 27 0:50:07.9 0:50:11.3 0:00:03.3 7:10/M

5 Jeremy Voigt Bellingham 668 36 31 0:51:57.8 0:52:04.6 0:00:06.8 7:25/M

6 Craig Sporcic Lynden, WA 394 37 37 0:52:49.9 0:53:33.7 0:00:43.7 7:33/M

7 Wade Bucher Bellingham 626 35 47 0:53:47.9 0:53:56.4 0:00:08.5 7:41/M

8 Kjell Jorgenson San Francisco, CA 248 35 55 0:54:40.5 0:54:47.2 0:00:06.6 7:49/M

9 Ben Twigg Bellingham, WA 438 38 61 0:55:19.2 0:55:36.9 0:00:17.6 7:54/M

10 Tamara French Bellingham, WA 187 36 79 0:58:22.9 0:59:16.3 0:00:53.4 8:20/M

11 Bjorn Weber Deming, WA 385 37 80 0:58:29.9 0:58:41.7 0:00:11.7 8:21/M

12 Cassy Oliver Anacortes, WA 296 36 82 0:59:17.0 0:59:43.2 0:00:26.2 8:28/M

13 Sean Baker Surrey, BC 112 38 85 0:59:23.3 0:59:36.4 0:00:13.1 8:29/M

14 Chris Brewer Bellingham, WA 135 37 93 1:00:49.6 1:01:11.8 0:00:22.1 8:41/M

15 Jacob Clark Blaine, WA 154 38 94 1:00:58.3 1:01:18.5 0:00:20.1 8:43/M

16 Kevin Sullivan Bellingham 622 38 105 1:02:28.0 1:02:43.5 0:00:15.4 8:55/M

17 David Farrell Sedro Woolley, WA 182 37 113 1:03:33.6 1:04:29.4 0:00:55.7 9:05/M

18 Ryan Wynn Sedro Woolley, WA 606 35 118 1:05:22.2 1:06:02.6 0:00:40.3 9:20/M

19 Maria Turberville Ferndale, WA 374 36 137 1:11:29.9 1:12:07.4 0:00:37.5 10:13/M

20 Jeremy Vanderpool Bellingham 683 35 138 1:11:53.8 1:12:21.5 0:00:27.6 10:16/M

21 Jeremy Milleson Lynnwood, WA 472 37 145 1:14:30.5 1:15:05.2 0:00:34.7 10:39/M

22 Tim Clark Blaine, WA 152 37 162 1:18:57.2 1:19:16.7 0:00:19.5 11:17/M

23 Michael Skaggs Tuba City, AZ 346 35 171 1:22:01.1 1:22:54.7 0:00:53.6 11:43/M

24 Sarah Burt Bellingham, WA 143 37 181 1:30:48.1 1:31:50.7 0:01:02.6 12:58/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Dave Bushnell Ferndale, WA 144 41 23 0:48:56.9 0:49:01.4 0:00:04.5 6:59/M

2 Timothy Dobner Woodinville, WA 167 44 24 0:48:58.9 0:49:05.7 0:00:06.8 7:00/M

3 Ryan DeWaard Lynden WA 637 42 28 0:50:29.6 0:50:34.2 0:00:04.5 7:13/M

4 John Diefel Bellingham, WA 166 44 33 0:52:38.3 0:52:42.7 0:00:04.3 7:31/M

5 Adam Ness Blaine, WA 290 43 41 0:53:07.0 0:53:12.9 0:00:05.8 7:35/M

6 Derek Forbes Bellingham, WA 487 41 43 0:53:13.5 0:53:31.2 0:00:17.7 7:36/M

7 Ed Bloom Bellingham, WA 128 44 53 0:54:30.5 0:54:42.1 0:00:11.6 7:47/M

8 Amites Sarkar Bellingham 663 42 81 0:58:54.5 0:59:07.5 0:00:12.9 8:25/M

9 Mike Sebastiani Lynden, WA 335 44 91 1:00:13.1 1:00:33.4 0:00:20.3 8:36/M

10 Ryan Allsop Bellingham 640 41 108 1:02:48.3 1:03:19.9 0:00:31.5 8:58/M

11 Todd McKernan Ferndale, WA 276 40 111 1:03:26.2 1:03:40.1 0:00:13.8 9:04/M

12 Timothy Gould Ferndale 684 41 115 1:04:22.9 1:04:41.1 0:00:18.2 9:12/M

13 James Sonsalla Renton, WA 475 43 116 1:04:52.9 1:05:09.1 0:00:16.2 9:16/M

14 Jason Holtrop Ferndale, WA 223 41 120 1:06:22.5 1:06:57.9 0:00:35.4 9:29/M

15 Chris Schneidmiller Arlington, WA 333 44 125 1:08:40.8 1:09:17.2 0:00:36.4 9:49/M

16 Ken Hartzell Bellingham, WA 209 42 130 1:09:41.8 1:10:02.7 0:00:20.9 9:57/M

17 Jon Everbeck Bellingham, WA 480 40 134 1:10:59.0 1:11:36.2 0:00:37.1 10:08/M

18 Lori Stock Ferndale, WA 361 44 141 1:12:44.9 1:13:01.9 0:00:16.9 10:23/M

19 Ryan Berqsma Bellingham 672 42 156 1:16:37.2 1:17:24.1 0:00:46.9 10:57/M

20 Karla Berglund Bellingham, WA 126 42 160 1:17:33.0 1:18:31.2 0:00:58.1 11:05/M

21 Slade Brockett Ferndale, WA 474 41 170 1:21:09.1 1:21:54.4 0:00:45.3 11:36/M

22 Richard Dow Jr Maple Falls, WA 169 42 176 1:25:57.0 1:26:49.2 0:00:52.2 12:17/M

23 Dan Ceaser Oak Harbor, WA 419 41 180 1:30:14.5 1:30:25.3 0:00:10.7 12:53/M

Male 35 to 39

Male 40 to 44
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

If you have questions regarding your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

If you have questions regarding your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Alain Salomon Bellingham, WA 403 47 6 0:42:02.2 0:42:04.3 0:00:02.1 6:00/M

2 Ken Koenig Bellingham, WA 260 49 13 0:45:23.7 0:45:25.9 0:00:02.2 6:29/M

3 John Kirker Bellingham, WA 482 46 20 0:48:28.4 0:48:31.1 0:00:02.7 6:55/M

4 Jeff deWitt Bellingham, WA 164 49 25 0:49:42.7 0:49:46.4 0:00:03.7 7:06/M

5 Dwight Baker Bellingham, WA 109 49 30 0:51:30.9 0:51:39.4 0:00:08.5 7:21/M

6 Brian Erickson Ferndale, WA 179 46 32 0:52:01.0 0:52:07.7 0:00:06.6 7:26/M

7 Scott Barr Bellingham, WA 115 45 38 0:52:51.6 0:53:01.6 0:00:09.9 7:33/M

8 Troy Cummings Lynden, WA 159 49 40 0:52:56.1 0:53:03.7 0:00:07.5 7:34/M

9 Michael Rose Anacortes 639 46 58 0:54:52.7 0:55:13.7 0:00:20.9 7:50/M

10 Roberto Aguilera Ferndale, WA 99 47 62 0:55:19.3 0:55:22.7 0:00:03.3 7:54/M

11 Roy Reichliln Bellingham, WA 454 49 63 0:55:21.6 0:55:28.9 0:00:07.2 7:54/M

12 Paul Connor Bellingham, WA 615 47 64 0:56:00.8 0:56:11.7 0:00:10.9 8:00/M

13 Victor Pena Bellingham, WA 400 49 68 0:56:25.6 0:56:56.4 0:00:30.7 8:04/M

14 Tim Jensen Bellingham, WA 242 48 70 0:56:42.4 0:56:56.1 0:00:13.7 8:06/M

15 Terry Quintrall Mount Vernon, WA 397 46 71 0:56:56.1 0:57:03.9 0:00:07.8 8:08/M

16 David Harmon Bellingham, WA 205 48 73 0:57:12.2 0:58:03.2 0:00:50.9 8:10/M

17 Paul Shuckerow Camano Island, WA 344 45 76 0:57:55.6 0:58:08.5 0:00:12.8 8:16/M

18 Bruce Greenstein Seattle 655 47 87 1:00:02.1 1:00:11.5 0:00:09.4 8:35/M

19 Darrell Snyder Bellingham, WA 351 46 98 1:01:28.3 1:01:50.5 0:00:22.1 8:47/M

20 Noe Cortes Nooksack, WA 157 45 102 1:02:14.6 1:03:13.5 0:00:58.9 8:53/M

21 Michael Allen Bellingham 630 47 103 1:02:26.2 1:02:55.8 0:00:29.5 8:55/M

22 Dave Bishop Bellingham, WA 127 47 104 1:02:26.9 1:02:43.9 0:00:16.9 8:55/M

23 Patrick Nestor Bellingham, WA 494 45 112 1:03:32.4 1:04:06.1 0:00:33.6 9:05/M

24 Mike Loria Bellingham, WA 269 47 122 1:07:52.2 1:08:43.1 0:00:50.9 9:42/M

25 Brock Applegate Bellingham, WA 493 47 129 1:09:32.5 1:10:14.7 0:00:42.2 9:56/M

26 Marc Perry Ferndale, WA 422 45 131 1:10:23.0 1:11:07.7 0:00:44.6 10:03/M

27 Rob Lowry Orting, WA 270 47 132 1:10:24.7 1:10:49.4 0:00:24.6 10:03/M

28 Matt Huffman Lynden, WA 231 46 133 1:10:49.5 1:11:35.2 0:00:45.6 10:07/M

29 Michael Smith Sedro Woolley, WA 347 45 146 1:15:01.8 1:15:23.4 0:00:21.6 10:43/M

30 Becca Harkavy Camano Island, WA 204 45 153 1:16:08.0 1:16:49.2 0:00:41.2 10:53/M

31 John Hoyer Ferndale, WA 401 45 174 1:23:58.0 1:24:51.2 0:00:53.2 12:00/M

32 David Wiggs Bellingham, WA 389 46 178 1:29:39.5 1:30:39.2 0:00:59.7 12:48/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Kevin Meenaghan Anacortes, WA 414 50 34 0:52:43.5 0:52:50.7 0:00:07.2 7:32/M

2 Paul Blough Woodinville, WA 129 51 42 0:53:13.2 0:53:22.2 0:00:08.9 7:36/M

3 Dan Chappell Bellingham, WA 150 50 44 0:53:22.8 0:53:31.2 0:00:08.4 7:37/M

4 Tom Schneider Bellingham, WA 409 54 49 0:53:56.7 0:54:03.6 0:00:06.8 7:42/M

5 Barry Tisdale Bow, WA 372 53 50 0:54:09.9 0:54:18.6 0:00:08.7 7:44/M

6 Brent Carbajal Bellingham, WA 146 52 54 0:54:37.6 0:54:46.5 0:00:08.9 7:48/M

7 Steve Barnes Surrey 624 51 56 0:54:45.1 0:54:53.1 0:00:07.9 7:49/M

8 Michael Methven Bellingham, WA 280 54 59 0:54:58.2 0:55:07.6 0:00:09.3 7:51/M

9 David Bourey Bellingham, WA 132 51 69 0:56:34.8 0:56:43.7 0:00:08.8 8:05/M

10 Vincent Janigo Bellingham, WA 237 54 77 0:58:04.2 0:58:40.3 0:00:36.1 8:18/M

11 Gregory Pash Lynden, WA 306 53 86 0:59:26.9 0:59:45.8 0:00:18.9 8:29/M

12 Pete Dawson Bellingham, WA 466 52 88 1:00:02.3 1:00:35.5 0:00:33.1 8:35/M

13 Les Valadez Everson, WA 375 53 99 1:01:29.2 1:01:49.2 0:00:19.9 8:47/M

14 Reg Hornsby Langley, BC 225 52 100 1:02:02.1 1:02:33.5 0:00:31.4 8:52/M

15 Joe Franzen Ferndale, WA 610 53 121 1:07:08.2 1:07:23.1 0:00:14.9 9:35/M

16 Joe Franzen Ferndale, WA 638 53 126 1:08:42.5 1:08:57.4 0:00:14.8 9:49/M

17 Thomas Graham Langley, BC 644 53 143 1:13:13.6 1:14:00.7 0:00:47.1 10:28/M

18 Clancy Sheahan Mount Vernon, WA 340 53 147 1:15:03.8 1:15:33.2 0:00:29.4 10:43/M

19 Darin Rasmussen Bellingham, WA 316 51 155 1:16:24.8 1:17:06.2 0:00:41.3 10:55/M

20 Ann Marie Fisher Bellingham, WA 183 50 188 1:54:28.4 1:55:23.2 0:00:54.8 16:21/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Henry James Bellingham, WA 236 57 17 0:47:31.8 0:47:35.7 0:00:03.9 6:47/M

2 greg Crcoren Bellingham 651 56 29 0:51:19.8 0:51:27.7 0:00:07.9 7:20/M

3 Gary Barklind Bellingham, WA 113 55 65 0:56:00.8 0:56:16.2 0:00:15.4 8:00/M

4 Chuck Dooley Bellingham, WA 168 59 83 0:59:21.2 0:59:42.4 0:00:21.1 8:29/M

Male 45 to 49

Male 50 to 54

Male 55 to 59
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

If you have questions regarding your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

*Overall place within gender.

5 Torry Lingbloom Bellingham, WA 603 55 101 1:02:02.9 1:02:45.3 0:00:42.3 8:52/M

6 James Kopkowski Anacortes, WA 261 56 110 1:03:21.4 1:03:25.1 0:00:03.7 9:03/M

7 Jeff Jenkins Bellingham, WA 238 55 117 1:05:08.4 1:05:33.3 0:00:24.8 9:18/M

8 David Roberts Bellingham, WA 322 59 124 1:08:22.4 1:08:49.9 0:00:27.4 9:46/M

9 Marty Gordon Mount Vernon, WA 196 55 140 1:12:28.4 1:12:55.4 0:00:26.9 10:21/M

10 Jim Holland Surney 688 59 154 1:16:16.6 1:17:05.2 0:00:48.5 10:54/M

11 Tim Bentz Wenatchee, WA 123 55 168 1:20:43.7 1:21:08.2 0:00:24.4 11:32/M

12 Tom Benzon Bothell 661 59 169 1:20:56.5 1:21:35.7 0:00:39.2 11:34/M

13 Rick Whitfield Bellingham, WA 387 59 179 1:30:02.3 1:30:26.3 0:00:23.9 12:52/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Les Sharpe Deming, WA 339 64 35 0:52:45.0 0:52:47.6 0:00:02.6 7:32/M

2 Kevin Mayock Ferndale, WA 274 63 57 0:54:47.1 0:54:56.1 0:00:08.9 7:50/M

3 James Willson Bellingham, WA 402 60 66 0:56:14.6 0:56:23.6 0:00:08.9 8:02/M

4 Philip Du Quesnay Surrey, BC 174 62 72 0:57:11.0 0:57:24.5 0:00:13.4 8:10/M

5 Randall Stocker Ferndale, WA 486 62 74 0:57:23.4 0:57:25.1 0:00:01.7 8:12/M

6 Scott Dorough Bellingham, WA 396 60 78 0:58:15.4 0:58:32.3 0:00:16.8 8:19/M

7 Mark Stephenson Ferndale, WA 356 61 89 1:00:03.1 1:00:13.5 0:00:10.3 8:35/M

8 Brad Hubbard Bellingham, WA 229 60 92 1:00:48.7 1:01:14.1 0:00:25.4 8:41/M

9 William Miller Bellingham, WA 284 60 96 1:01:08.2 1:01:28.9 0:00:20.7 8:44/M

10 Ken Park Bellingham, WA 305 60 123 1:08:21.1 1:08:43.7 0:00:22.6 9:46/M

11 Craig Moore Bellingham, WA 432 62 127 1:08:45.3 1:09:29.2 0:00:43.8 9:49/M

12 Allen Leaf Bellingham, WA 264 62 142 1:12:56.2 1:13:26.9 0:00:30.6 10:25/M

13 Roman Furberg Bellingham, WA 427 62 148 1:15:12.4 1:15:32.2 0:00:19.7 10:45/M

14 Barrell Ainscough Surrey, BC 100 62 161 1:17:37.7 1:18:21.9 0:00:44.2 11:05/M

15 Arthur Knoflick Bellingham, WA 259 64 165 1:19:35.9 1:20:06.5 0:00:30.5 11:22/M

16 Alfred Heydrich 673 61 166 1:19:47.4 1:20:44.2 0:00:56.7 11:24/M

17 Victor Veltkamp Anacortes, WA 376 62 183 1:34:27.8 1:34:57.2 0:00:29.4 13:30/M

18 Gary Andrews Olympia, WA 105 63 186 1:44:13.2 1:45:10.9 0:00:57.6 14:53/M

19 Alton Cogert Bellingham, WA 156 61 187 1:53:39.4 1:54:37.8 0:00:58.3 16:14/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Daniel Straney Camano Island, WA 363 67 144 1:14:11.2 1:15:11.6 0:01:00.4 10:36/M

2 Sam Nakamura Bellingham, WA 289 67 149 1:15:29.3 1:16:00.5 0:00:31.1 10:47/M

3 Lou Bracco Honolulu, HI 443 68 150 1:15:57.3 1:16:34.2 0:00:36.9 10:51/M

4 David Erickson Bellingham, WA 457 69 151 1:15:58.5 1:16:26.1 0:00:27.6 10:51/M

5 Mike Simpson Oak Harbor, WA 345 68 158 1:16:53.7 1:17:13.7 0:00:19.9 10:59/M

6 Brad Day Bellilngham, WA 458 69 167 1:19:56.0 1:20:46.2 0:00:50.1 11:25/M

7 Mike Tallmadge Port Angeles, WA 366 66 173 1:23:40.8 1:24:29.5 0:00:48.6 11:57/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Ken Johnson 649 74 106 1:02:35.3 1:02:50.7 0:00:15.4 8:56/M

2 Gale Pfueller Bellingham, WA 312 72 119 1:05:39.4 1:05:59.7 0:00:20.3 9:23/M

3 David Driskill Sedro Woolley, WA 171 70 135 1:11:03.5 1:11:38.2 0:00:34.7 10:09/M

4 Dan New Deming 631 72 163 1:19:25.3 1:20:21.2 0:00:55.9 11:21/M

5 Kenneth Olsen Rainier, WA 297 73 164 1:19:35.4 1:19:56.7 0:00:21.2 11:22/M

6 Dale Haeker Bellingham, WA 199 73 185 1:43:28.1 1:44:10.8 0:00:42.6 14:47/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Dick Driskill Parkdale, OR 170 76 177 1:26:46.5 1:27:30.7 0:00:44.2 12:24/M

2 Don Clark Blaine, WA 151 80 182 1:32:17.9 1:32:20.2 0:00:02.3 13:11/M

Male 70 to 74

Male 75 and over

Male 60 to 64

Male 65 to 69

Age Group Page 17 of 17


